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1. Organizer

Korean Amateur Radio League (KARL)
Kim Hyeong- Su, DS2HTR, President

The Organizing Committee of the 19th World ARDF Championships
Han Jung Hoon, HL2AGG, Chairman

Contacts

Angela Yeonglan Park
Phone: +82 2 575 9581

E-mail: ardf2018@hanmail.net
Website: www.ardf2018.kr

2. Event center

Hanwha Resort Seorak Sorano, Sokcho City, Gangwon Province, Korea

http://www.hanwharesort.co.kr/irsweb/resort3/eng/index.asp

3. Program

September
3rd
4th
5th
6t
7th

4. Official Guests

Model event and official opening

Foxoring competition and award ceremony

First classic competition and award ceremony

Sprint competition, sightseeing and award ceremony

Second classic competition, award ceremony, closing and farewell party

The following official guests gave greetings during the opening ceremony:

. Choi Moon-Soon, Governor of Gangwon Province
. Kim Chul-Soo, DS2RVO, Mayor of Sokcho City



. Lee Young-mi, Director of Central Radio Management Service

. Seo, Suk Jin, President of Korea Communications Agency

. Ole Garpestad, LA2RR, IARU Vice President

. Kim Hyeong-Su, DS2HTR, President, Korean Amateur Radio League

. Han Jung Hoon, HL2AGG, Chairman, 19" World ARDF Championships Organizing
Committee
Closing Ceremony Performance:
. Gangwon Dance Academy:
5. List of participating countries
Country Societies cor::e?i:ors Country Societies cor::e?i:ors

AUSTRALIA WIA 6 LITHUNIA LRMD 6
BULGARIA BFRA 8 *MACAU CHINA ARM 8
CANADA RAC 1 MOLDOVA ARDM 1
CHINA CRSA 23 MONGOLIA MRSF 11
CROATIA HRS 2 NORWAY NRRL 7
CZECH CRC 23 POLAND PZK 12
ESTONIA ERAU 4 ROMANIA FRR 11
FINLAND SRAL 3 RUSSIAN SRR 33
GERMANY DARC 17 SLOVAKIA SARA 12
GREAT BRATIN RSGB 2 SLOVENIA ZRS 6
*HONG KONG HARTS 12 SWEDEN SSA 8
HUNGARY MRASZ 14 UKRAINE UARL 23
JAPAN JARL 27 USA ARRL 12
KAZAKHSTAN KFRR 7 KOREA KARL 21

* Unofficial team

6. Number of the Competitors: 320 Competitors

Results sheets for all 4 competitions are attached.

7. Competition Terrain and Maps
The competition terrain was between 30 and 50minutes drive from the event center.

All maps with controls are attached.




8. Report from the International Jury

The International Jury for the 19" World ARDF Championships had the following members:

Ole Garpestad LA2RR NRRL, Norway Reg1 | Chairman of the Jury

Panayot Danev LZ1US BFRA, Bulgaria Reg1 | Member

Igor Lazarev USOVA UARL, Ukraine Reg1 | Member

Kurt Smet ON4CHE UBA, Belgium Reg1 | Member

PA Nordwaeger SM0OBGU SSA, Sweden Reg1 | Member
Karl-Heinz Schade DL7VDB DARC, Germany Reg1 | Member

Keith Witney VE7KW RAC, Canada Reg2 | Member

Yoh Hiroshi Izuta JF1RPZ JARL, Japan Reg3 | Member

Kim Duck Ki DS3EXT KARL, Korea Reg3 | Siting referee
Choi Seung Mock HL20CS KARL, Korea Reg3 | Technical Director
Choi Hyeong Moon HLACFN KARL, Korea Reg3 | Secretary of the Jury
Yasunori lwata JH2DF) JARL, Japan Reg3 | Observer

On request by the IARU Region 3 ARDF committee chairman, JH2DFJ was allowed as an observer in
the Jury. When Karl-Heinz had to assist with the start list and all computer timekeeping during all
competitions, JH2DFJ was allocated Jury in the terrain but without any voting rights.

The jury members alternated between the various tasks as jury at start, jury at finish and jury in the
terrain in order to allow jury members to get a broad set of experience.

The Jury approved the following exceptions to the International ARDF rules:

1. Concerning deadline for all information on start category and start groups.

The deadline for submitting the starting groups for all competitors as given in B 17.4 was
changed from 15:00 to 12:00 on the day before the first competition. This was done to

ensure that the start list would be available at the 15:30 team leaders meeting.

2. Even after several adjustments, the list of the various course parameters as requested in B
20.9, still were outside of the requirements and the limits for the courses as given in
chapter 20 and appendix 5 and 6.

Understanding that the siting referee had done what was possible, the jury reluctantly

accepted the following deviations:

* Infoxoring all courses have a climb for more than the given 6 %. The worst one is 10.3 %,
but they are now all within the limits for effective length.

* Inthe first classic there are a few courses that are too long in effective length and some
with climbs up to 7 %.



e For the sprint all is ok.
* Inthe second classic, there is one course that has too long effective length.

In retrospect, the report according to 20.9 did not give a good indication of the courses. It
would have been better if the maps were sent to the chairman for comments/advice.

3. Jury approved spreading groups over random rather than equal intervals within the time
frame for the largest group (rules B 17.7). All starts were in multiple of 2 min for foxoring
and sprint, and 5 min for classic.

The Jury met the day before each competition and had meetings with the organizer and the referees
each day. The Jury also met after each competition to approve the preliminary results based on
reports from all jury members (both those in the terrain and those at start and finish). The Jury also
met each afternoon to deal with any protests well in time for the award ceremony.

All Jury members fulfilled their duties and attended all Jury meetings as well as e-mail consultations.
It was a pleasure to work with all Jury members.

The following is a brief summary of actions taken by the Jury for each competition:

Foxoring:
There was a protest because some starting list information which was provided was not

incorporated. The protest was agreed and the start list changed accordingly.

1% Classic:

A few disqualifications (DSQs) because of people observed by a jury member having used a road that
was marked not to be used. One DSQ because of improper behavior (aggressive language and
shouting at a control operator). A protest on this DSQ was considered but not accepted.

There were a few DSQ’s for running the wrong way in the finishing corridor.

It was noted that it was not possible to run outside of the finishing corridor when going to the
beacon. The organizer was asked to ensure that there is such option for the coming competitions.

Sprint:

Several protest both in writing and oral that one control had been very week for part of the
competition. After investigation, it was determined that the vertical antenna had fallen down and
this had not been detected by the monitor station, but was observed by the transmitter operator
and corrected. The time when the antenna was down was not recorded and hence remained
uncertain.

The Jury did not find any fair way to compensate for this disadvantage, so no modifications were
done to any of the complaining competitors running time and hence none of the protests were
accepted. The organizer apologized for the incident, but due to language problems, this apology
never reached the competitors.

2" classic

One protest was received from a competitor claiming that she had been followed through the whole
competition by another competitor from a different country. The time stamps at the transmitters
confirmed this. The Jury did not find anywhere in the rules dealing with such situations and the
protest was not accepted. However the Jury will request the IARU Region 1 ARDF WG and its
subcommittee on rules to consider if such situations should be covered by the rules.



At the IARU Region 3 Conference the week following the ARDF World Championships, it was pointed
out that the competitors listed under Hong Kong and Macau did not represent the IARU society in
any of these countries. The organizer had been informed about this after the ARDF World
Championships started, but did not inform the Jury, so no action was taken. It only came to my
knowledge 3 days after the championships ended, too late for the Jury to act (the responsibility of
the Jury stops 24 hours after the closing of the championships).

In retrospect; a group of Chinese competitors had requested to be allowed to run unofficially but
had been denied this based on A 5.4 and A 5.5 in the rules, but had then incorrectly registered as
Hong Kong and Macau. This situation has been reported to the three regional ARDF coordinators
with a request to assist to avoid such situations in the future.

Respectfully submitted
Ole Garpestad, LA2RR
Chairman of the Jury

9. Organizing Committee Comments

As organizer the first purpose of the 19t Word ARDF Championships was contribution to the
boom of ARDF, leading naturally to the development of ARDF infrastructure in Korea. The second
one was to secure for ARDF equipment. The Korean government planned to help for 19* Word
ARDF Championships when we started this event. As a result, we have been achieved and also we

could get international experience.

Honestly, as a sport and culture ARDF event in Korea hasn't been developed like such as
European countries. And also geographically many kinds of things were different with host
countries in the past championships. To make up such weakness we tried to do our best and
ended it successfully without any accident. We are grateful for all participants and related people

in 19t Word ARDF Championships.

Respectfully submitted
Han Jung Hoon, HL2AGG,

Chairman, 19t World ARDF Championships Organizing Committee

(ur=

Han Jung Hoon, HL2AGG
Chairman

19t World ARDF Championships Organizing Committee



10. Map of each competition with Course details

10-1 Model Event Map
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10-3 Classic_1 Map
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10-5 Classic_2 Map
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10-6 Courses List

WORLD ARDF CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

date competition| category number of transmitters limit | length | climb |climb %| effective length | controls
min m m % m
4-9-2018 | foxoring W19 5 + finish beacon 140 | 2760 | 265 9.6 5410 6
4-9-2018 | foxoring W21 6 + finish beacon 140 | 3110 | 305 9.8 6160 7
4-9-2018 | foxoring W35 5 + finish beacon 140 | 2980 | 280 9.4 5780 6
4-9-2018 | foxoring W50 4 + finish beacon 140 | 2540 | 205 8.1 4590 5
4-9-2018 | foxoring W60 4 + finish beacon 140 | 2290 | 215 9.4 4440 5
4-9-2018 | foxoring M19 6 + finish beacon 140 | 3440 | 345 10.0 6890 7
4-9-2018 | foxoring M21 8 + finish beacon 140 | 5170 | 365 7.1 8820 9
4-9-2018 | foxoring M40 6 + finish beacon 140 | 4650 | 325 7.0 7900 7
4-9-2018 | foxoring M50 5 + finish beacon 140 | 2960 | 305 10.3 6010 6
4-9-2018 | foxoring M60 5 + finish beacon 140 | 2800 | 255 9.1 5350 6
4-9-2018 | foxoring M70 4 + finish beacon 140 | 2120 165 7.8 3770 5
5-9-2018 80m W19 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5050 | 265 52 7700 5
5-9-2018 80m W21 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5260 | 355 6.7 8810 5
5-9-2018 2m W35 4 + finish beacon 140 | 4580 | 270 5.9 7280 5
5-9-2018 2m W50 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4600 | 245 5.3 7050 4
5-9-2018 2m W60 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4250 | 240 5.6 6650 4
5-9-2018 80m M19 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5650 | 335 5.9 9000 5
5-9-2018 80m M21 5 + finish beacon 140 | 6160 | 345 5.6 9610 6
5-9-2018 80m M40 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5360 | 375 7.0 9110 5
5-9-2018 2m M50 4 + finish beacon 140 | 4850 | 260 54 7450 5
5-9-2018 2m M60 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4280 | 270 6.3 6980 4
5-9-2018 2m M70 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4280 | 235 5.5 6630 4
6-9-2018 sprint W19 8 + finish beacon 60 2140 15 0.7 2290 9
6-9-2018 sprint W21 10 + finish beacon 60 2160 15 0.7 2310 11
6-9-2018 sprint W35 9 + finish beacon 60 2120 15 0.7 2270 10
6-9-2018 sprint W50 7 + finish beacon 60 1960 15 0.8 2110 8
6-9-2018 sprint W60 6 + finish beacon 60 1760 15 0.9 1910 7
6-9-2018 sprint M19 8 + finish beacon 60 2140 15 0.7 2290 9
6-9-2018 sprint M21 11 + finish beacon 60 2260 15 0.7 2410 12
6-9-2018 sprint M40 10 + finish beacon 60 2240 15 0.7 2390 11
6-9-2018 sprint M50 9 + finish beacon 60 2160 15 0.7 2310 10
6-9-2018 sprint M60 8 + finish beacon 60 2030 15 0.7 2180 9
6-9-2018 sprint M70 6 + finish beacon 60 1580 15 0.9 1730 7
7-9-2018 2m W19 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5270 | 220 4.2 7470 5
7-9-2018 2m W21 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5860 | 210 3.6 7960 5
7-9-2018 80m W35 4 + finish beacon 140 | 4940 | 235 4.8 7290 5
7-9-2018 80m W50 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4540 | 230 5.1 6840 4
7-9-2018 80m W60 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4240 180 4.2 6040 4
7-9-2018 2m M19 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5700 | 240 4.2 8100 5
7-9-2018 2m M21 5 + finish beacon 140 | 6580 | 255 3.9 9130 6
7-9-2018 2m M40 4 + finish beacon 140 | 6540 | 255 3.9 9090 5
7-9-2018 80m M50 4 + finish beacon 140 | 5200 | 255 4.9 7750 5
7-9-2018 80m M60 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4870 | 205 4.2 6920 4
7-9-2018 80m M70 3 + finish beacon 140 | 4090 180 4.4 5890 4
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* 19th ARDF-World-Championship Korea 2018 *
* Sokcho 4.9.18 FOXORING *

KA KA KA A A AR A A A A A A AR A A A A A AR AR AR A A AR A A A A A A A A A Ak Ak k%

Competition: 4.09.2018 from 9.00

Band/Limit: 80-m-band / 140 min

Competitors: W19=34 W21=29 W35=21 W50=9 W60=12 M19=30 M21=41 M40=32
M50=42 M60=30 M70=20 - Clubs=28 +H1lp=305

Place Name Club Call Run time Fox StNo

Category W19

1. Diaksova, Andrea BUL 27'02 6 110
2. Diaksova, Evangelina BUL 30'56 6 111
3. Deptulska, Maria POL SP2KMH 31'41 6 272
4. Smyk, Liudmyla UKR 33'00 6 344
5. Nadezda, Melnikova RUS 33'01 6 293
6. Chmelarova, Anna CZE 33'16 6 118
7. Sobotkova, Anna CZE 33'26 6 117
8. Bouchalovéa, Justyna CZE 34'55 6 119
9. Lebedeva, Libov RUS 35'28 6 294
10. Petrovska, Yana UKR 35'32 6 346
11. Burci, Daniela ROM 35'35 6 280
12. Mija, Denise ROM 37'01 6 282
13. Marcu, Valentina ROM 37'35 6 281
14. Ekaterina, Abdullina RUS 40'20 6 292
15. Buksova, Zuzana SVK 42'00 6 329
16. Lilgova, Sophia Christin SVK 42'09 6 331
17. Xu, Yi MAC 42'31 6 248
18. Puhach, Mariia UKR 42'58 6 345
19. Filova, Barbora Daniela SVK 43'48 6 330
20. Huang, Ziyu MAC 45'09 6 246
21. Fukuoka, Sonomi JPN JAT7-311 49'53 6 205
22. Choi, Ye Ryeong KOR DS1THM 55'19 6 229
23. Kamila, Widniewska POL 55'21 6 274
24. Liu, Xiaolei HKG 55'50 6 169
25. Chen, Yibing HKG 58'05 6 168
26. Qiu, Yuanzheng MAC 60'43 6 247
27. Huang, Ying CHN 61'37 6 393
28. Zhang, Miaoyang HKG 61'44 6 379
29. Tokumitsu, Ryoko JPN JA1-436 66'07 6 207
30. Tumurchudur, Otgonzaya MGL 70'05 6 249
31. Narita, Hina JPN JAT7-311 89'09 6 206
32. Shang, Yi CHN 94'55 6 392
33. Dorota, Pietrzykowska POL 126'35 6 273
34. Bae, Su Ah KOR DS1THJ 82'02 5 228
Category W21
1. Herashchenko, Dianora GER 26'52 7 159
2. Natalia, Giklova RUS 27'36 7 295
3. Léharova, AlzZzbéta CZE 27'59 7 121
4. Diaksova, Antoaneta BUL 29'21 7 112
5. Parkhomenko, Oleksandra UKR 30'37 7 348
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18.
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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Macinska, Jana
Anastasiia, Godunova
BZzatkova, Katerina
Nadezhda, Nakvose
Marynchenko, Mariana
Liang, Jiamin
Kosutova, Katarina
Mija, Maria
Huberman, Lori
Toporova, Lubica
Berse, Kathrin
Kuncovéa, Eliska
Mariia, Panchuk
Sokolovié, Hana

Ye, Qiaojian

Chen, Zhijun

Liu, Jiaweil
Zharylkassyn, Aidana
Zhang, Tingyu
Tsengel, Odgerel
Sato, Arisa
Mejevaia, Ninel
Bando, Maya
Nurymzhanova, Saltanat

Category W35

1.

O Joy 0w

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Kulicka, Agata Anna
Ekaterina, Kolomnina
Victoriia, Golubeva
Fuc¢ikovéa, Hana
Irina, Platonova
Skropne, Szuromi Eva
Shagdarjav, Odonchimeg
Kusakabe, Asami
Mija, Eliana

Sun, Haixia
Daudaravic¢iené, Vita
Mezhevaya, Alla
Luvsan, Odmaa
Baasanjav, Badmaarag
Manea, Ramona

Yu, Shanxiu

Ye, Haiyan

Kang, Yu Mi

Hofner, Sylke

Lee, Sun Yi

Lee, Sang Rea

Category W50

1.

g w N

Skrivanovéa, Dagmar
Radics, Anna Maria
Sratova, Marcela
Roethe, Brigitte
Drews, Brigitte

SVK
RUS
CZE
RUS
UKR
CHN
SVK
ROM
USA
SVK
GER
CZE
HKG
CRO
HKG
HKG
CHN
KAZ
CHN
MGL
JPN
AUS
JPN
KAZ

POL
RUS
RUS
CZE
RUS
HUN
MGL
JPN
ROM
CHN
LTU
USA
MGL
MGL
ROM
CHN
CHN
KOR
GER
KOR
KOR

CZE
HUN
CZE
GER
GER

JP7QHB

JJI5GVX

SQ5AXK

JR2TBR

YOTMAE

DS1TJZ
DG4AAN
DS1IYZ
DS1THK

DL7AFJ

31'03
31'08
33'02
33'43
34'20
36'19
36'35
37'32
37'44
38'42
41'19
41'49
42'04
4441
50'45
53'21
56'12
56'23
59'14
59'52
60'00
66'46
66'50
49'13

28'53
30'56
31'16
32'04
33'36
46'55
50'28
54'04
57'59
58'49
59'54
61'17
65'50
70'35
72'08
73'35
129'37
50'36
71'26
84'39
108'34

38'19
41'32
41'51
49'05
51'02
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333
298
122
296
349
397
332
413
375
334
158
120
172
114
378
171
396
387
398
250
209
105
208
388

275
297
313
123
312
179
251
210
284
403
241
376
253
252
283
402
404
230
160
231
232

125
180
124
162
161



6. Elena, Iakovleva RUS 61'29 5 314
7. Deng, Keli CHN 71'03 5 408
8. Kim, Bong Ki KOR DS1HBM 81'51 5 233
9. Miwa, Naomi JPN JA2-347 83'48 5 211
Category W60
1. Vorackovéa, Eliska CZE 38'38 5 126
2. Hornyai, Piroska Laszlon HUN 39'39 5 181
3. Bromer, Ruth USA WB4QZG 45'30 5 377
4. Garpestad, Karin NOR LASUW 48'20 5 263
5. Latalova, Alexandra CZE 53'31 5 127
6. Lee, Sang Ran KOR DS1RUP 56'54 5 235
7. Templeton, Jenelle AUS VK3FJTE 71'06 5 106
8. Galina, Gulieva RUS UA3AIH 79'07 5 316
9. Andersen, Hege NOR 87'25 5 262
10. Yamagami, Yoshiko JPN JolLCw 87'31 4 213
11. Bang, Shi Lee KOR HL4GWK 51'59 3 234
12. Kai, Kazue JPN JK6XEY 51'26 2 212
Category M19
1. Kinc, Martin CZE 25'01 7 128
2. Nikita, Ivanov RUS 25'48 7 288
3. Ishchenko, Dmytro UKR 25'52 7 352
4. Denysenko, Dmytro UKR 27'10 7 353
5. Karpovych, Fedir UKR 27'12 7 351
6. Vyacheslav, Kotov RUS 29'00 7 291
7. Srom, Dominik CZE 29'47 7 130
8. Timofei, Kovalewv RUS 31'32 7 289
9. David, Toméas CZE 31'44 7 129
10. Jurcik, Tomas SVK 35'41 7 323
11. Racko, Lukas SVK 36'18 7 325
12. Sandu, Teodor ROM 38'17 7 277
13. Tsenkov, Tsenko BUL 38'37 7 107
14. Liu, Yakun CHN 40'47 7 390
15. Semenov, Andrey KAZ 44'07 7 385
16. Mija, Tiberiu ROM 44'49 7 278
17. Zoller, Simon GER 48'41 7 146
18. Haring, Tomislav SLO S55TH 48'51 7 317
19. Taniguchi, Mizuki JPN JJ1CBS 53'32 7 189
20. Guan, Weiyan MAC 61'41 7 242
21. Nosal, Michal SVK 62'02 7 324
22. Hao, Peihong CHN 70'02 7 391
23. Olsen, Simen NOR 75'02 7 257
24. Luo, Zhuoyao MAC 91'03 7 243
25. Ambo, Hiro JPN JAT7-311 104'54 7 187
26. Nemoto, Hibiki JPN JI1MDV 136'57 7 188
27. Seiitkul, Dinmukhammed KAZ 53'30 6 386
28. Wang, Yuhui CHN 94'32 6 389
29. Yao, Yifeng MAC 82'21 5 244
DSQ Chivulescu, Matei ROM 71'34 7 276
Category M21
1. Sirakov, Ivan BUL 35'29 9 108

2. Bogdan, Rodionov RUS 36'36 9 285
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14.
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

DSQ

Ivanko, Oleksii
Oma, Jakub

Marchuk, Oleksandr
Hikl, Tomas
Alexandr, Raykowv
Simac&ek, Ondred
Hergert, Alexander
Niedzwiecki, Patryk
Eduard, Godunov
Gutmann, Michael
Cuninka, Jan
Gaberc, Niko
Kérner, Ralph
Kosut, Martin
Belikov, Olekcandr
Grosman, Jan
Ruzgis, Kestutis
Nasybulin, Eduard
Viskup, Peter
Strman, Mitja
Szabo, Gabor
Ruuska, Kristian
Zhou, Yi

Meldebek, Aidos
Ogura, Shuichi
Yang, Guang
Toivola, Janne
Mijiddorj, Munkhbaatar
Dai, Mingxuan

Kim, Young Wook
Korkimbay, Sherkhan
Saintur, Byamba-Erdene
Natsag, Munkh-Erdene
Park, Seong Jin

Li, Xidong

Lim, Sung Soo
Bando, Hideyasu
Chen, Junyan
Miyoshi, Nobuyuki

Category M40

1.

QO J oy U W

11.
12.
13.

Shtanko, Sergii
Cherniavsky, Sergey
Mucsi, Mihaly
Sindelka, Antonin
Gniedov, Volodymyr
Pastor, Kai
Alekseii, Goncharov
K1iZ, Michal

Skrop, Robert
Harker, Kenneth
Oberg, Magnus
Eduard, Kruchinin
Qian, Guangwu

UKR
CZE
UKR
CZE
RUS
CZE
GER
POL
RUS
GER
SVK
SLO
GER
SVK
UKR
POL
LTU
USA
SVK
SLO
HUN
AUS
CHN
KAZ
JPN
CHN
FIN
MGL
HKG
KOR
KAZ
MGL
MGL
KOR
HKG
KOR
JPN
HKG
JPN

UKR
GER
HUN
CZE
UKR
GER
RUS
CZE
HUN
USA
SWE
RUS
CHN

DE1ADH

S56SON

S56PPO

VK3FDAC

JH4ETY

OH2GXN

HL4CUP

D70KA
JR5PVC

JH5LYW

DGOYT

WM5R
SA5MOG

38'24
38'45
41'20
42'56
43'21
43'39
48'06
49'49
50'37
50'49
52'15
56'33
56'57
57'53
60'33
63'05
63'15
64'41
65'59
75'25
78'13
79'18
82'58
88'25
91'44
93'35
103'00
103'02
109'17
62'54
127'19
139'47
91'30
30'41
52'23
54'39
100'14
DNF'
113'10

36'22
41'02
41'44
42'21
44'18
52'17
60'35
67'54
71'02
71'18
71'44
72'52
81'02

N> DD U100 O 00 O W W W IWIWWIWWIWWILWWWIWWOWWOOOOOUOUOO0LO oo

(e0]

BN AN RN RN RN RN BN N U RN N

354
131
356
132
287
133
148
266
299
147
326
318
149
327
358
265
236
367
328
319
173
101
395
384
192
394
143
415
166
215
383
254
414
217
167
216
190
165
191

355
150
174
135
357
151
307
134
175
369
335
303
401



14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

DSQ
DSQ
DSQ
DSQ

Kirves, Petri
Lukats, Antti
Ishikawa, Tomomichi
Yuan, Qimu

Zhou, Jinsu
Burkhead, Joseph
Kim, Yun Gi
Znidari&, Andre]
Kikuichi, Yoshifumi
Dorjjugder, Ganbat
Saito, Toshiyuki
Borkhuu, Elbegbayar
Wisniewski, Dariusz
Kubisiak, Marek
Sin, Chan Six
Davydenko, Iurii
Park, Chong Kyoung
Lehtosaari, Kimmo
Dmitrii, Korolewv

Category M50

1.

O J oy O W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
26.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Viktor, Romanov
Sletvold, Jon
Marecek, Jiri
Yurii, Burda
Zelenskyi, Sergii
Afonkin, Vadim
Albert, Burgonutdinov
Basys, Rimantas
Viira, Andres
Bishop, Robin
Skudrickas, Algirdas
Kovacs, Attila Gabor
Tsenkov, Viktor
Latal, Miroslav
Mokry, Pavel
Kuusik, Kalle
Drews, Christian
Mejevoi, Nicolai
Kaiser, Markus
Brunner, Sandor
Iakymenko, Vitalii
Babeu, Pavel
Shimizu, Shigeru
Kim, Young Ho
Eichler, Gerald
Wright, Bill
Ishizuka, Akira
Nagy, Bela

Zhao, Dahong

Lee, Gun Chun
Nishihara, Tatsuo
Lindell, Henrik
Shuman, Oleg

FIN
EST
JPN
CHN
CHN
USA
KOR
SLO
JPN
MGL
JPN
MGL
POL
POL
KOR
UKR
KOR
FIN
RUS

RUS
NOR
CZE
RUS
UKR
USA
RUS
LTU
EST
GBR
LTU
HUN
BUL
CZE
CZE
EST
GER
USA
GER
HUN
UKR
ROM
JPN
KOR
GER
USA
JPN
HUN
HKG
KOR
JPN
SWE
UKR

OH2KHX

JL2THY

DS1HVZ
S56LLB
JEF3KRL

JN2LPL

DS1EMC

DS1IMFC
OH2JKU

LAONGA
OK2BWN
RIMOQ

RS21344

LZ3NN
OK2LMX
OK2PMA

DL7APD

YO9OTW

TM3RMD
DS2RDO
DL1DSR
WB6CMD
JAQOPZC
HA8BE

HL2WVO
JAOQBY

85'15
91'39
97'46
127'14
129'34
29'32
33'00
40'43
49'05
68'32
73'30
111'08
41'33
DNF
DNF
57'14
70'59
85'28
63'49

25'55
29'14
29'44
30'15
30'56
32'52
33'43
33'47
33'52
34'16
35'11
35'18
35'20
37'10
37'18
38'19
38'32
38'55
39'12
39'33
40'55
41'24
41'29
43'00
44'16
47'11
47'11
48'23
48'59
49'08
49'15
50'25
52'36

S OO oY oY oY oY O) I 00

~N JJ

Y OYOYOYOYOYOYOYOYOYOYOYOY Oy O)Y O)Y O)Y Oy O O OO O Oy Oy O O) O Oy O O O O O

144
139
193
399
400
368
218
320
194
256
195
255
268
267
220
360
219
145
301

302
259
136
304
343
370
305
237
142
163
238
182
109
138
137
141
152
371
154
176
361
412
198
221
153
372
196
185
381
223
197
336
362



34. Gede, Tarmo
35. Hu, Liming
36. Wang, Weizhu
37. Olsen, Svein
38. Marcu, Adrian
39. Li, Hui

40. Qi, Jihui

41. Kim, Seong Ju
OVT Qian, Dajun

Category M60

1. Moravszki, Janos

Chermen, Guliev
Laszlo, Karoly
Ono, Masao

Dons, Christian
Gotte, Heinrich

O J o U WwN

9. Nagy, Gyorgy

10. Haugaard-Pedersen,

11. Namgung, Kuhn

12. Huberman, Joseph
13. Roethe, Nicholas
14. Matsushima, Kenichi

15. Kim, Jong Mo
16. Yury, Nurgaliev

17. Kanamaru, Yoshikazu
18. Wittek, Claus-Dieter

19. Palmquist, Jan
20. Iurii, Sudnik
21. Cho, Dong Ik

22. Sollie, @ivind

23. MarsSalka, Arutnas

24 . Hofner, Bernd
25. Lou, Guojun
26. Fan, Qingren

27. Zbigniew, Madrzynski

28. Cole, Peter
29. Bramham, John
- Mac, Ken

Category M70
1. Fursa, Oleg

Marriott, John
Lenander, Bo

Templeton, Ewen
Sergeii, Faleev
Cooley, Robert
Matrai, Istvan
Lech, Marczak

= O W oW Joy Ul b W

=

Zukauskas, Artidras
Ljungstrom, Peter

Alexandr, Kochergin
Burlacenco, Vasili

Kaneshige, Yoshimi

EST
MAC
CHN
NOR
ROM
CHN
HKG
KOR
CHN

HUN
RUS
HUN
JPN
NOR
GER
LTU
SWE
HUN
SWE
KOR
USA
CAN
JPN
KOR
RUS
JPN
GER
SWE
RUS
KOR
NOR
LTU
GER
CHN
CHN
POL
AUS
AUS
MAC

UKR
KAZ
GBR
MDA
SWE
JPN
AUS
RUS
USA
HUN
POL

LAGKCA
YO7LOI

DS3MBB

UA3BL

JR1EYZ
LA509Q

LYS5FOX
SM5KMU
HA3PA
SMOGNS
HL2DDS
K5JGH
DF1FO
JG1DGC
DS1CJK
RWOWS
JH6AAM
DF80QJ
SM5FUG

HL4GWB
LAL1KP
LY4FOX
DL1AQ

SP2JNK
VK3ADY
VK3WWW

UN2J
MOOJM

SM5CJIW
JR1CHU
VK30W

KF6VSE
HA4XA
SP3JML

53'36
72'08
84'52
87'25
87'28
87'41
117'29
110'12
147'34

29'09
29'15
29'59
30'02
30'36
31'12
34'48
35'52
37'50
37'53
39'23
40'08
41'19
41'26
41'36
41'39
42'36
43'01
49'09
50'15
54'14
57'07
58'58
62'38
63'01
76'37
22'32
86'08
39'18

DNF'

24'13
28'26
29'29
31'11
31'21
31'44
32'45
33'57
39'13
42'53
42'57

BB Oy Oy O O O OY O

B U1 U1 OY OYOYO)Y O)Y O)Y O)Y O)Y O O) O O O O) Oy O) O)Y O) O O Oy O O OY O) O

[C2BNCINC 1 INC INC I G NG B G G NG NG |

140
245
407
258
279
405
380
222
406

184
306
183
201
260
155
240
338
186
337
226
373
113
200
225
310
199
157
339
308
224
261
239
156
409
410
270
103
102
382

364
214
164
416
340
203
104
309
374
178
271



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Helper:

Borcsok, Istvan HUN HG8ZG 43'46
Baranovskyi, Viktor UKR 45'16
Svensson, Rolf SWE SM5DIY 45'4¢6
Oni¢, Jozef SLO S51T 45'51
Svensson, Gunnar SWE SM0-668 50'35
Sergei, Solovev RUS 51'23
Matsuura, Takayuki JPN JH5FUL 61'25
Kim, In Kyo KOR HL1SHY 61'53
Hosaka, Noboru JPN JE1XXK 86'28

Choi, Hyeong-Moon KOR -- Kim, Duck-Ki KOR

Lee, Kwang-Young KOR -- Schade, Karl-Heinz GER --

Organizer: KARL HLOHQ

(GG RGN G NG NG IO G2 IO |

177
365
341
321
342
311
204
227
202
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* 19th ARDF-World-Championship Korea 2018 *
* Sokcho 5.9.18 2/80-m-Band *

KA KA KA A A AR A A A A A A AR A A A A A AR AR AR A A AR A A A A A A A A A Ak Ak k%

Competition: 5.09.2018 from 9.00

Band/Limit: 2+80-m-band / 140 min

Competitors: W19=34 W21=31 W35=20 W50=9 W60=12 M19=30 M21=38 M40=32
M50=44 M60=30 M70=19 - Clubs=28 +H1lp=304

Place Name Club Call Run time Fox StNo

Category W19

1. Lebedeva, Libov RUS 76'14 5 294
2. Ekaterina, Abdullina RUS 78'41 5 292
3. Petrovska, Yana UKR 98'03 5 346
4. Bouchalova, Justyna CZE 102'59 5 119
5. Nadezda, Melnikova RUS 103'09 5 293
6. Mija, Denise ROM 10349 5 282
7. Marcu, Valentina ROM 105'31 5 281
8. Sobotkova, Anna CZE 113'43 5 117
9. Deptulska, Maria POL SP2KMH 119'51 5 272
10. Chmelarova, Anna CZE 128'29 5 118
11. Kamila, Wisdniewska POL 93'52 4 274
12. Burci, Daniela ROM 98'31 4 280
13. Diaksova, Andrea BUL 117'24 4 110
14. Puhach, Mariia UKR 125'04 4 345
15. Filova, Barbora Daniela SVK 136'50 4 330
16. Buksova, Zuzana SVK 138'28 4 329
OVT Smyk, Liudmyla UKR 162'54 4 344
OVT Dorota, Pietrzykowska POL 169'31 4 273
OVT Lilgova, Sophia Christin SVK 140'43 3 331
OVT Diaksova, Evangelina BUL 143'29 3 111
OVT Shang, Yi CHN 182'43 3 392
OVT Fukuoka, Sonomi JPN JAT7-311 167'55 2 205
OVT Huang, Ying CHN 169'30 2 393
OVT Tokumitsu, Ryoko JPN JA1-436 179'13 2 207
OVT Tumurchudur, Otgonzaya MGL 197'30 2 249
OVT Liu, Xiaolei HKG 162"'39 1 169
OVT Xu, Yi MAC 192'25 1 248
- Choi, Ye Ryeong KOR DS1THM 202'07 B 229
- Xu, Lesi HKG 197'19 B 170
- Chen, Yibing HKG 132'07 B 168
- Qiu, Yuanzheng MAC 177'16 B 247
- Huang, Ziyu MAC 202'34 246
SPW Bae, Su Ah KOR DS1THJ DNF 228
SPW Narita, Hina JPN JAT7-311 DNF 206
Category W21
1. Natalia, Giklova RUS 56'40 5 295
2. Parkhomenko, Oleksandra UKR 72'13 5 348
3. Ekaterina, Kolomnina RUS 72'28 5 297
4. Herashchenko, Dianora GER 72'44 5 159
5. Fucéikovéa, Hana CZE 76'25 5 123



0 J o

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT

SPW

Léharova, Alzbéta
Huberman, Lori
Macinska, Jana
Marynchenko, Mariana
Nadezhda, Nakvose
Nychyporuk, Elvira
Liang, Jiamin

Berse, Kathrin
Bzatkova, Katerina
Toporova, Lubica
Mija, Maria

Radi, Nina

Kosutova, Katarina
Diaksova, Antoaneta
Mariia, Panchuk

Ye, Qiaojian

Zhang, Tingyu
Sokolovié, Hana
Sato, Arisa

Tsengel, Odgerel
Zharylkassyn, Aidana
Liu, Jiaweil
Mejevaia, Ninel
Nurymzhanova, Saltanat
Chen, Zhijun

Bando, Maya

Category W35

1.

O J oy O W

9.
10.
11.
12.
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT

SPW

Victoriia, Golubeva
Irina, Platonova
Svetlana, Godunova
Kulicka, Agata Anna
Baasanjav, Badmaarag
Manea, Ramona
Daudaraviciené, Vita
Lee, Sun Yi

Ye, Haiyan

Skropne, Szuromi Eva
Kusakabe, Asami
Mija, Eliana
Mezhevaya, Alla
Shagdarjav, Odonchimeg
Luvsan, Odmaa

Yu, Shanxiu

Sun, Haixia

Tuksar, Jelena

Lee, Sang Rea

Kang, Yu Mi

Category W50

1.

2.
3.
4

Srttova, Marcela
Roethe, Brigitte
Drews, Brigitte
Sktivanovéa, Dagmar

CZE
USA
SVK
UKR
RUS
UKR
CHN
GER
CZE
SVK
ROM
SLO
SVK
BUL
HKG
HKG
CHN
CRO
JPN
MGL
KAZ
CHN
AUS
KAZ
HKG
JPN

RUS
RUS
RUS
POL
MGL
ROM
LTU
KOR
CHN
HUN
JPN
ROM
USA
MGL
MGL
CHN
CHN
CRO
KOR
KOR

CZE
GER
GER
CZE

S570NR

JP7QHB

JJI5GVX

R5VBU
SQ5AXK

YOTMAE

DS1IYZ

JR2TBR

DS1THK
DS1TJZ

DL7AFJ

78'13
84'47
86'30
86'58
87'00
93'37
97'01
97'15
98'13
103'00
104"'36
105'42
106'53
115'10
123'19
129'58
138'01
111'56
146'30
161'01
191'47
159'25
139'16
131'35
7717
DNF

89'36
92'06
117'14
117'30
125'25
126'03
134'28
119'49
134'43
136'22
138'00
135'38
142'06
145'53
153'05
15444
164'20
227'55
144'38
DNF

82"'37
114'12
119'52
133'04

W wWwhshNDOOLOOToOror oo ool ool O o1l

P RPREPWWRNWWWSOLOOororor ool

DO DD

121
375
333
349
296
350
397
158
122
334
413
322
332
112
172
378
398
114
209
250
387
396
105
388
171
208

313
312
315
275
252
283
241
231
404
179
210
284
376
251
253
402
403
115
232
230

124
162
161
125



5.
OVT
OVT

DSQ

Radics, Anna Maria
Deng, Keli

Kim, Bong Ki

Miwa, Naomi

Elena, Iakovleva

Category W60

1.
2.

g W

OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
SPW

Hornyai, Piroska Laszlon

Voré&ckova, Eliska
Garpestad, Karin
Lee, Sang Ran
Andersen, Hege
Bromer, Ruth
Latalova, Alexandra
Yamagami, Yoshiko
Templeton, Jenelle
Galina, Gulieva
Bang, Shi Lee

Kai, Kazue

Category M19

1.

O J oy O W

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
OVT
OVT
OVT

DSQ

Srom, Dominik
Karpovych, Fedir
David, Tomé&s
Kinc, Martin
Mija, Tiberiu
Jurcik, Tomas
Vyacheslav, Kotov
Denysenko, Dmytro
Ishchenko, Dmytro
Nikita, Ivanov
Racko, Lukas
Z6ller, Simon
Sandu, Teodor
Liu, Yakun

Nosal, Michal
Chivulescu, Matei
Olsen, Simen
Dmitrii, Melnikov
Taniguchi, Mizuki
Tsenkov, Tsenko
Haring, Tomislav
Semenov, Andrey
Guan, Weiyan
Wang, Yuhui
Seiitkul, Dinmukhammed
Hao, Peihong

Yao, Yifeng
Nemoto, Hibiki
Luo, Zhuoyao
Ambo, Hiro

Category M21

1.

Oma, Jakub

HUN
CHN
KOR
JPN
RUS

HUN
CZE
NOR
KOR
NOR
USA
CZE
JPN
AUS
RUS
KOR
JPN

CZE
UKR
CZE
CZE
ROM
SVK
RUS
UKR
UKR
RUS
SVK
GER
ROM
CHN
SVK
ROM
NOR
RUS
JPN
BUL
SLO
KAZ
MAC
CHN
KAZ
CHN
MAC
JPN
MAC
JPN

CZE

DS1HBM
JA2-347

LA8SUW
DS1RUP

WB4QZG
JO1LCwW
VK3FJTE
UA3ATIH

HL4GWK
JK6XEY

JJ1CBS

S55TH

JI1MDV

JA7-311

129'15
157'35
208'56
114'00
130'00

98'40
113'47
116'18
127'29
115'25
142'00
141'43
161'53
166'21
192'25
228'23

DNF

66'30
67'24
67'58
71'09
71'25
83'41
86'34
86'46
88'51
91'11
91'27
108'55
109'35
111'33
124'26
127'10
114'48
115'38
134'36
139'59
117'06
124'13
92'38
132'55
136'16
143'42
215'11
267'15
132'44
162'47

61'06

SN W

NN WNDWWWW
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180
408
233
211
314

181
126
263
235
262
377
127
213
106
316
234
212

130
351
129
128
278
323
291
353
352
288
325
146
277
390
324
276
257
290
189
107
317
385
242
389
386
391
244
188
243
187

131
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
le6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
OVT
OVT

Hikl, Toméas

Bogdan, Rodionov
Viskup, Peter
Sima&ek, Ondte]
Alexandr, Raykowv
Ivanko, Oleksii
Shtanko, Sergii
Gaberc, Niko
Marchuk, Oleksandr
Cuninka, Jan

Kosut, Martin
Gutmann, Michael
Hergert, Alexander
Roman, Kuznetsov
Kdérner, Ralph
Grosman, Jan
Nasybulin, Eduard
NiedZwiecki, Patryk
Sirakov, Ivan

Zhou, Yi

Dai, Mingxuan
Ruzgis, Kestutis
Ruuska, Kristian
Szabo, Gabor
Toivola, Janne
Natsag, Munkh-Erdene
Deptulski, Mateusz
Strman, Mitja
Ogura, Shuichi
Miyoshi, Nobuyuki
Mijiddorj, Munkhbaatar
Li, Xidong
Meldebek, Aidos
Saintur, Byamba-Erdene
Yang, Guang
Korkimbay, Sherkhan
Bando, Hideyasu

Category M40

1.

QO ~J oUW

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Gniedov, Volodymyr
Sindelka, Antonin
Alekseii, Goncharov
Davydenko, Iurii
Vladislav, Kasymov
Redka, Maksym
Eduard, Godunov
Pastor, Kai

Mucsi, Mihaly
Kubisiak, Marek
Harker, Kenneth
Saito, Toshiyuki
Park, Chong Kyoung
Oberg, Magnus
Znidari&, Andre]

CZE
RUS
SVK
CZE
RUS
UKR
UKR
SLO
UKR
SVK
SVK
GER
GER
RUS
GER
POL
USA
POL
BUL
CHN
HKG
LTU
AUS
HUN
FIN
MGL
POL
SLO
JPN
JPN
MGL
HKG
KAZ
MGL
CHN
KAZ
JPN

UKR
CZE
RUS
UKR
RUS
UKR
RUS
GER
HUN
POL
USA
JPN
KOR
SWE
SLO

S56SON

DE1ADH

VK3FDAC

OH2GXN

SP2KMH
S56PPO
JH4ETIY
JH5LYW

JR5PVC

DGOYT

WMbLR

JN2LPL
DS1MFC
SASMOG
S56LLB

61'12
61'14
71'13
73'53
75'56
76'10
76'12
88'33
88'58
91'13
91'24
91'51
92'38
92'57
95'30
96'59
101'40
101'46
102'21
111'13
119'06
12346
124'10
123'21
133'50
137'11
138'51
109'09
125'35
133'29
116'28
133'31
141'56
161'20
75'59
101'26
143'55

58'06
61'00
66'20
66'37
68'52
73'29
77'50
84'18
86'33
92'46
97'24
99'09
112'32
123'02
133'13
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132
285
328
133
287
354
355
318
356
326
327
147
148
286
149
265
367
266
108
395
166
236
101
173
143
414
264
319
192
191
415
167
384
254
394
383
190

357
135
307
360
300
359
299
151
174
267
369
195
219
335
320



l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
DSQ
DSQ

Burkhead, Joseph
K1liz, Michal
Lehtosaari, Kimmo
Qian, Guangwu
Wisniewski, Dariusz
Dorjjugder, Ganbat
Skrop, Robert
Ishikawa, Tomomichi
Sin, Chan Six
Kirves, Petri

Kim, Yun Gi

Lukats, Antti

Yuan, Qimu

Zhou, Jinsu
Kikuichi, Yoshifumi
Borkhuu, Elbegbayar
Cherniavsky, Sergey

Category M50

1.

O J oy 0w

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
OVT

Yurii, Burda
Marecek, Jiri
Gede, Tarmo
Kuusik, Kalle
Brunner, Sandor
Sletvold, Jon
Viktor, Romanov
Afonkin, Vadim
Eduard, Kruchinin
Mejevoi, Nicolai
Zelenskyi, Sergii
Viira, Andres
Tsenkov, Viktor
Marcu, Adrian
Basys, Rimantas
Kaiser, Markus
Eichler, Gerald
Lee, Gun Chun
Olsen, Svein
Babeu, Pavel
Takymenko, Vitalii
Deptulski, Tomasz
Mokry, Pavel

Kovacs, Attila Gabor

Moravszki, Janos
Shimizu, Shigeru
Bishop, Robin
Marriott, John
Drews, Christian
Qi, Jihui
Wright, Bill

Hu, Liming
Lindell, Henrik
Zhao, Dahong
Nishihara, Tatsuo

USA
CZE
FIN
CHN
POL
MGL
HUN
JPN
KOR
FIN
KOR
EST
CHN
CHN
JPN
MGL
GER

RUS
CZE
EST
EST
HUN
NOR
RUS
USA
RUS
USA
UKR
EST
BUL
ROM
LTU
GER
GER
KOR
NOR
ROM
UKR
POL
CZE
HUN
HUN
JPN
GBR
GBR
GER
HKG
USA
MAC
SWE
HKG
JPN

OH2JKU

JL2THY
DS1EMC
OH2KHX
DS1HVZ

JE3KRL

RIMO
OK2BWN

LAONGA

LZ3NN
YO7LOTI

DL1DSR
HL2WVO
LAGKCA
YO9OTW

SP2RIP
OK2PMA

TM3RMD
RS21344
MOOJM
DL7APD

WB6CMD

JAOQBY

137'43
111'39
128'53

96'04
119'33
127'03
12930
123'35
133'49
142'56
157'18
183'34
185'53
186'33
172'14
141'06

71'22

83'06

92'15

95'15

97'02

99'28
101'22
104'36
105'03
108'42
109'00
110'56
111'46
111'54
11447
115'14
117'20
123'16
123'21
124'26
138'10
138'17
117'34
117'55
124'24
125'42
129'19
133'32
139'10
124'24
126'06
127'01
115'01
121'31
135'34
144'11

OOWDNWWOUOTEFEDNWWWWRS DO

GOONDDNDDNDWWWAD DD OLOLOTOror oo oo o 01 O1 OO o1 o1 U1 01 O On

368
134
145
401
268
256
175
193
220
144
218
139
399
400
194
255
150

304
136
140
141
176
259
302
370
303
371
343
142
109
279
237
154
153
223
258
412
361
269
137
182
184
198
163
164
152
380
372
245
336
381
197



OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT

DSQ

Shuman, Oleg

Kim, Young Ho
Ishizuka, Akira
Latal, Miroslav
Wang, Weizhu

Li, Hui

Kim, Seong Ju

Qian, Dajun
Skudrickas, Algirdas

Category M60

1.

O J o U WwN

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
OVT
DSQ

Chermen, Guliev
Dons, Christian
Ivanchykhin, Mykola
MarsSalka, Artnas
Nagy, Gyorgy
Zbigniew, Madrzynski
Ljungstrdm, Peter
Wittek, Claus-Dieter
Nagy, Bela

Ono, Masao

Haugaard-Pedersen, Peder

Roethe, Nicholas
Sollie, @ivind
Palmguist, Jan
Matsushima, Kenichi
Turii, Sudnik
Huberman, Joseph
Hofner, Bernd
Laszlo, Karoly

Kim, Jong Mo
Zukauskas, Artidras
Namgung, Kuhn

Yury, Nurgaliev
Kanamaru, Yoshikazu
Bramham, John

Cole, Peter

Lou, Guojun

Fan, Qingren

Cho, Dong Ik

Gbtte, Heinrich

Category M70

1.

o 0w N

8.
OVT
OVT
OVT

Matsuura, Takayuki
Fursa, Oleg
Sergeii, Faleev
Cooley, Robert
Kaneshige, Yoshimi
Matrai, Istvan
Borcsok, Istvan
Templeton, Ewen
Lenander, Bo
Baranovskyi, Viktor
Burlacenco, Vasili

UKR
KOR
JPN
CZE
CHN
CHN
KOR
CHN
LTU

RUS
NOR
UKR
LTU
HUN
POL
SWE
GER
HUN
JPN
SWE
CAN
NOR
SWE
JPN
RUS
USA
GER
HUN
KOR
LTU
KOR
RUS
JPN
AUS
AUS
CHN
CHN
KOR
GER

JPN
UKR
RUS
USA
JPN
HUN
HUN
AUS
SWE
UKR
MDA

DS2RDO
JAQOPZC
OK2LMX

DS3MBB

UA3BL
LA509Q

LY4FOX
HA3PA
SP2JNK
SM5KMU
DF80QJ
HA8BE
JR1EYZ
SMOGNS
DF1FO
LAL1KP
SM5FUG
JG1DGC

K5JGH
DL1AQ

DS1CJK
LY5FOX
HL2DDS
RWOWS

JH6AAM
VKI3WWW
VK3ADY

HL4GWB

JH5FUL

KF6VSE
JR1CHU
HA4XA
HG8ZG
VK30W
SM5CJIW

146'15
177'56
146'53
152'59
182'17
198'29
171'45
135'04

DNF

71'24
83'29
91'12
99'55
105'51
105'55
111'41
115'43
119'47
122'31
123'43
121'43
126'09
128'30
132'44
133'11
133'31
83'08
107'09
128'31
141'51
172'13
140'35
141'11
151'42
153'00
180'51
184'58
223'04
DNF'

111'03
115'03
124'29
129'15
130'29
134'14
11427
129'00
141'17
162'12
144'04

0NN wWwwwds Ol

P NNDNDDNDNWWASEDEEDNNDNDWWWWWWE DB DD DD D DD DD

N W WNDN WD B D DD

362
221
196
138
407
405
222
406
238

306
260
363
239
186
270
338
157
185
201
337
113
261
339
200
308
373
156
183
225
240
226
310
199
102
103
409
410
224
155

204
364
309
374
203
178
177
104
340
365
416



OVT Kim, In Kyo KOR
OVT Svensson, Gunnar SWE
OVT Oni¢&, JoZzef SLO
OVT Sergei, Solovev RUS
OVT Lech, Marczak POL
OVT Svensson, Rolf SWE
DSQ Alexandr, Kochergin KAZ
DSQ Hosaka, Noboru JPN
Helper: Choi, Hyeong-Moon KOR -- Kim,
Lee, Kwang-Young KOR -- Schade,

Organizer:

KARL HLOHQ

HL1SHY
SM0-668
S51T

SP3JML
SM5DIY
UN2J

JE1XXK

Duck-Ki KOR

155'16
19749
211'40
219'29
222'15
282'17
114'42
170'53

Karl-Heinz GER --

0w NDNDNDDNDN

227
342
321
311
271
341
214
202
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* 19th ARDF-World-Championship Korea 2018 *
* Sokcho 5.9.18 2/80-m-Band *
sk sk sk sk s ok sk sk sk skeosk sk skoske sk ske sk sk skeoske sk sk ok ok okok skok sk skoskokoskoskoskoskoskock sk sk sk skokok sk ok
Competition: 5-09-2018 from 9.00
Band/Limit: 2+80-m-band / 140 min

Competitors: W19=34 W21=31 W35=20 W50=9 W60=12 M19=30 M21=38 M40=32

M50=44 M60=30 M70=19 - Clubs=28 +H1p=304

T e am - Rating

Place Name Team Call Run time Fox

Total-Rt Fox

Category W19

1. Lebedeva, Libov RUS 76'14 5
Ekaterina, Abdullina RUS 78'41 5
Nadezda, Melnikova RUS 103'09 5

2. Mija, Denise ROM 103'49 5
Marcu, Valentina ROM 105'31 5
Burci, Daniela ROM 98'31 4

3. Bouchalova, Justyna CZE 102'59 5
Sobotkova, Anna CZE 113'43 5
Chmelafova, Anna CZE 128'29 5

4. Deptulska, Maria POL SP2KMH 119'51 5
Kamila, Wisniewska POL 93'52 4
Dorota, Pietrzykowska POL *x169'31 4

5. Petrovska, Yana UKR 98'03 5
Puhach, Mariia UKR 125'04 4
Smyk, Liudmyla UKR *162'54 4

6. Filova, Barbora Daniela SVK 136'50 4
Buksova, Zuzana SVK 138'28 4
Lilgova, Sophia Christin SVK %140'43 3

—— Diaksova, Andrea BUL 117'24 4
Diaksova, Evangelina BUL *x143'29 3

Category W21

1. Natalia, Giklova RUS 56'40 5
Ekaterina, Kolomnina RUS 72'28 5
Nadezhda, Nakvose RUS 87'00 5

2. Futikov4, Hana CZE 76'25 5
Léharova, AlZbéta CZE 78'13 5
BZatkova, Katefina CZE 98'13 5

3. Parkhomenko, Oleksandra UKR 72'13 5
Marynchenko, Mariana UKR 86'58 5
Nychyporuk, Elvira UKR 93'37 5

154'55

209'20

216'42

213'43

223'07

275'18

117'24

129'08

154'38

159'11

10

10

10

10

10

10



4. Herashchenko, Dianora
Berse, Kathrin

5. Macinska, Jana
Toporova, Lubica
Kosutova, Katarina

6. Mariia, Panchuk
Ye, Qiaojian
Chen, Zhijun

7. Liang, Jiamin
Zhang, Tingyu
Liu, Jiawei

Category W35

1. Victoriia, Golubeva
Irina, Platonova
Svetlana, Godunova

2. Manea, Ramona
Mija, Eliana

-- Ye, Haiyan
Yu, Shanxiu
Sun, Haixia

—— Lee, Sun Yi
Lee, Sang Rea

—- Baasanjav, Badmaarag
Shagdar jav, Odonchimeg
Luvsan, Odmaa

Category W50

1. Srfitova, Marcela
Sktivanova, Dagmar

2. Roethe, Brigitte
Drews, Brigitte

Category W60

1. Garpestad, Karin
Andersen, Hege

—— Lee, Sang Ran
Bang, Shi Lee

—— Vorackova, Eliska
Latalova, Alexandra

Category M19

1. Srom, Dominik
David, Tom&s

Kinc, Martin

GER
GER
SVK
SVK
SVK
HKG
HKG
HKG
CHN
CHN
CHN

RUS
RUS
RUS
ROM
ROM
CHN
CHN
CHN
KOR
KOR
MGL
MGL
MGL

CZE
CZE
GER
GER

NOR
NOR
KOR
KOR
CZE
CZE

CZE
CZE
CZE

72'44
97'15
86'30
103'00
106'53
123'19
129'58
7717
97'01
138'01
*159'25

89'36

92'06

R5VBU 117'14
YO7TMAE 126'03
135'38

134'43

*x154'44

*164'20

DS11YZ 119'49
DSITHK  %144'38
125'25

*145'53

*153'05

82'37
133'04
114'12
DL7AFJ 119'52

LASUW 116'18
115'25

DS1RUP 127'29
HLAGWK  %228'23
113'47

*141'43

66'30
67'58
71'09

NG OGN w o B H R WD ol ol ol ol =~ o S NS S IS WS IS WS

DD W DN W DN W

169'59

189'30

253'17

235'02

181'42

261'41

134'43

119'49

125'25

215'41

234'04

231'43

127'29

113'47

134'28

10

10

10

10

10



. Karpovych, Fedir

Denysenko, Dmytro
Ishchenko, Dmytro

. Jurcik, Tomas

Racko, Lukas
Nosal, Michal

. Vyacheslav, Kotov

Nikita, Ivanov
Dmitrii, Melnikov

. Mija, Tiberiu

Sandu, Teodor
Chivulescu, Matei

. Liu, Yakun

Wang, Yuhui
Hao, Peihong

. Semenov, Andrey
Seiitkul, Dinmukhammed

Guan, Weiyan
Yao, Yifeng

Luo, Zhuoyao
Taniguchi, Mizuki
Nemoto, Hibiki
Ambo, Hiro

Category M21

1.

Oma, Jakub
Hikl, Tomé&s
Simacek, Ondfej

. Bogdan, Rodionov

Alexandr, Raykov
Roman, Kuznetsov

. Ivanko, Oleksii

Shtanko, Sergii
Marchuk, Oleksandr

. Viskup, Peter

Cuninka, Jan
Kosut, Martin

. Gutmann, Michael

Hergert, Alexander
Korner, Ralph

. Grosman, Jan

Niedzwiecki, Patryk
Deptulski, Mateusz

. Gaberc, Niko

Strman, Mitja

SVK
SVK
SVK
RUS
RUS
RUS
ROM
ROM
ROM
CHN
CIN
CHN

KAZ
MAC
MAC
MAC
JPN
JPN
JPN

CZE
CZE
CZE
RUS
RUS
RUS

SVK
SVK
SVK
GER
GER
GER
POL
POL
POL
SLO
SLO

JJ1CBS
JI1IMDV
JA7-311

DE1ADH

SP2KMH
SH6SON
S56PPO

67'24
86'46
88'51
83'41
91'27
124'26
86'34
91'11
115'38
71'25
109'35
127'10
111'33
132'55
*143'42
124'13
136'16
92'38
*215'11
132'44
134'36
*267'15
*162'47

61'06
61'12
73'563
61'14
75'56
92'57
76'10
76'12
88'58
71'13
91'13
91'24
91'51
92'38
95'30
96'59
101'46
138'51
88'33
109'09

B = = DN DNDDND W s DND O oo O OO oo OO OOl

B~ O 01 O OO O OO O OO O O O O O O O OO O O O

154'10

175'08

177'45

181'00

244'28

260'29

92'38

134'36

122'18

137'10

152'22

162'26

184'29

198'45

197'42

10

10

10

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

10



8.

10.

Dai, Mingxuan
Li, Xidong

. Natsag, Munkh-Erdene
Mijiddorj, Munkhbaatar
Saintur, Byamba-Erdene

Ogura, Shuichi
Miyoshi, Nobuyuki
Bando, Hideyasu
Zhou, Yi

Yang, Guang

Category M40

1.

Gniedov, Volodymyr
Davydenko, Iurii
Redka, Maksym

. Alekseii, Goncharov

Vladislav, Kasymov
Eduard, Godunov

. Harker, Kenneth

Burkhead, Joseph

. Sindelka, Antonin

K1iZ, Michal

. Kubisiak, Marek

Wisniewski, Dariusz

. Mucsi, Mihaly

Skrop, Robert

. Saito, Toshiyuki

Ishikawa, Tomomichi
Kikuichi, Yoshifumi

. Park, Chong Kyoung

Sin, Chan Six

Kim, Yun Gi

Dor j jugder, Ganbat
Borkhuu, Elbegbayar
Qian, Guangwu

Yuan, Qimu

Zhou, Jinsu
Lehtosaari, Kimmo
Kirves, Petri
Pastor, Kai
Cherniavsky, Sergey

Category M50

1.

Yurii, Burda
Viktor, Romanov

HUN
HUN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
KOR
KOR
MGL
MGL
CHN
CHN
CHN
FIN
FIN
GER
GER

RUS
RUS

JH4ETY
JHSLYW
JR5PVC

WMBR

JN2LPL
JL2THY
JF3KRL
DSIMFC
DSI1EMC
DS1HVZ

OH2JKU
OHZKHX
DGOYT

RIMQ

119'06
133'31
137'11
116'28
*161'20
125'35
133'29
*143'55
111'13
75'59

58'06
66'37
73'29
66'20
68'52
77'50
97'24
137'43
61'00
111'39
92'46
119'33
86'33
129'30
99'09
123'35
x172'14
112'32
133'49
*157'18
127'03
*141'06
96'04
*185'53
*186'33
128'53
*142'56
84'18
71'22

83'06
104'36

B O™ W W oD

1 1 O & W W W W W Ol = O b DD o1 Ww G W O = 01 o o1 o1 1 01 1 01 Ot

252'37

253'39

259'04

111'13

124'43

135'12

235'07

172'39

212'19

216'03

222'44

246'21

127'03

96'04

128'53

84'18

187'42

10

10

10

10



10.

11.

1.

4.

Eduard, Kruchinin

. Gede, Tarmo

Kuusik, Kalle
Viira, Andres

. Afonkin, Vadim

Mejevoi, Nicolai
Wright, Bill

. Sletvold, Jon

Olsen, Svein

. Kaiser, Markus

Eichler, Gerald
Drews, Christian

. Zelenskyi, Sergii

Takymenko, Vitalii
Shuman, Oleg

. Marcu, Adrian

Babeu, Pavel

. Marecek, Jiri

Mokry, Pavel
Latal, Miroslav

. Brunner, Sandor

Kovacs, Attila Gabor

Moravszki, Janos
Bishop, Robin
Marriott, John
Qi, Jihui

Zhao, Dahong
Lee, Gun Chun
Kim, Young Ho
Kim, Seong Ju
Shimizu, Shigeru
Nishihara, Tatsuo
Ishizuka, Akira

Category M60

Nagy, Gyorgy
Nagy, Bela
Laszlo, Karoly

. Ljungstrom, Peter
Haugaard-Pedersen, Peder

Palmquist, Jan

. Chermen, Guliev

Iurii, Sudnik
Yury, Nurgaliev
Dons, Christian

RUS
EST
EST
EST
USA
USA
USA
NOR
NOR
GER
GER
GER

588

ROM
ROM
CZE
CZE
CZE
HUN
HUN
HUN
GBR
GBR
HKG
HKG
KOR
KOR
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN

HUN
HUN
HUN
SWE
SWE
SWE
RUS
RUS
RUS
NOR

WB6CMD
LA9NGA
LAGKCA

DL1DSR
DL7APD

YO7LOI
YOOTW

OK2BWN
OK2PMA
OK2LMX

RS21344
MOOJM

HL2WVO
DS2RDO
DS3MBB
TM3RMD
JAOQBY
JAOPZC

HA3PA
HASBE

SM5KMU
SMOGNS
SM5FUG
UA3BL

RWOWS
LA50Q

108'42
95'15
97'02

111'46

105'03

109'00

127'01

101'22

124'26

117'20

123'16

124'24

110'56

138'17

*146'15

114'47

138'10
92'15

117'55

*152'59
99'28
124'24
125'42
133'32
139'10
126'06
135'34
123'21
*177'56
*171'45

129'19
*x144'11
*146'53

105'51
119'47
107'09
111'41
123'43
128'30
71'24
133'11
*140'35
83'29

W O &= DD B O D W s B & b O W s o1 o1 1 01 01 W o1 1 o1 O W o1 G g O 01 Ot

B W W ks W s DN

192'17

214'03

225'48

240'36

249'13

252'57

210'10

223'52

272'42

261'40

123'21

129'19

225'38

235'24

204'35

209'38

10

10

10

10

10

10



Sollie, @ivind

5. Ono, Masao
Matsushima, Kenichi
Kanamaru, Yoshikazu

6. Wittek, ClausDieter
Hofner, Bernd

—— Kim, Jong Mo
Namgung, Kuhn
Cho, Dong Ik

—-— Mar8alka, Artnas
Zukauskas, Artiras

Category M70

1. Matsuura, Takayuki
Kaneshige, Yoshimi
Hosaka, Noboru

2. Matrai, Istvan
Borcsok, Istvan

—— Sergeii, Faleev
Sergei, Solovev

—-— Fursa, Oleg
Baranovskyi, Viktor

Organizer: KARL HLOHQ

NOR LAIKP

JPN
JPN
JPN
GER
GER
KOR
KOR
KOR
LTU
LTU

JPN
JPN
JPN
HUN
HUN
RUS
RUS

JRIEYZ
JGIDGC
JH6AAM
DF8QJ

DL1AQ

DS1CJK
HL2DDS
HLAGWB
LY4FOX
LY5FOX

JHSFUL
JRICHU
JEIXXK
HA4XA
HG8ZG

126'09
122'31
132'44

*141'11
115'43

83'08

128'31
*172'13
*223'04

99'b5
*141'51

111'03
130'29
*170'53
134'14
114'27
124'29
*219'29
115'03
*162'12

B = R DD DR W W

W B DD DD W s
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255'15

198'51

128'31

99'b5

241'32

248'41

124'29

115'03



The 19th World ARDF Championships RaSaN
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Mapping & Cartography:
Kwon Oh Sam(2018)
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* 19th ARDF-World-Championship Korea 2018 *
* Sokcho 6.9.18 SPRINT *

KA KA KA A A AR A A A A A A AR A A A A A AR AR AR A A AR A A A A A A A A A Ak Ak k%

Competition: 6.09.2018 from 9.00

Band/Limit: 80-m-band / 60 min

Competitors: W19=32 W21=28 W35=21 W50=10 W60=12 M19=30 M21=37 M40=31
M50=41 M60=30 M70=21 - Clubs=28 +H1lp=297

Place Name Club Call Run time Fox StNo

Category W19

1. Libov, Lebedeva RUS 14'01 9 294
2. Petrovska, Yana UKR 14'50 9 346
3. Deptulska, Maria POL SP2KMH 15'04 9 272
4. Chmelarova, Anna CZE 15'15 9 118
5. Bouchalova, Justyna CZE 15'27 9 119
6. Vlasiuk, Yuliia UKR 15'28 9 347
7. Abdullina, Ekaterina RUS 16'30 9 292
8. Filova, Barbora Daniela SVK 17'10 9 330
9. Marcu, Valentina ROM 17'46 9 281
10. Buksova, Zuzana SVK 1747 9 329
11. Lilgova, Sophia Christin SVK 18'11 9 331
12. Puhach, Mariia UKR 19'01 9 345
13. Hronovéa, Kléra CZE 19'52 9 116
14. Burci, Daniela ROM 21'30 9 280
15. Melnikova, Nadezda RUS 22'44 9 293
16. Kamila, Wisniewska POL 24'04 9 274
17. Zhang, Miaoyang HKG 25'48 9 379
18. Dorota, Pietrzykowska POL 26'00 9 273
19. Huang, Ying CHN 2748 9 393
20. Huang, Ziyu MAC 32'47 9 246
21. Tokumitsu, Ryoko JPN JA1-436 35'03 9 207
22. Narita, Hina JPN JA7-311 38'54 9 206
23. Chen, Yibing HKG 39'25 9 168
24 . Fukuoka, Sonomi JPN JAT7-311 42'44 9 205
24. Choi, Ye Ryeong KOR DS1THM 42'44 9 229
26. Xu, Yi MAC 49'14 8 248
27. Shang, Yi CHN 52'16 8 392
28. Qiu, Yuanzheng MAC 5545 7 247
29. Xu, Lesi HKG 42'14 6 170
30. Bae, Su Ah KOR DS1THJ 20'07 5 228
31. Tumurchudur, Otgonzaya MGL 35'12 5 249
DSQ Mija, Denise ROM lo'11 9 282
Category W21
1. Giklova, Natalia RUS 12'58 11 295
2. Léharovéa, AlzZbéta CZE 15'55 11 121
3. Marynchenko, Mariana UKR 16'10 11 349
4. Godunova, Anastasiia RUS 16'35 11 298
5. Berse, Kathrin GER 18'39 11 158
6. Kosutova, Katarina SVK 18'44 11 332
7. Fuc¢ikovéa, Hana CZE 18'48 11 123



8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
15.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
DSQ

Herashchenko, Dianora
Sobotkovéa, Anna
Nychyporuk, Elvira
Mariia, Panchuk

Parkhomenko, Oleksandra

Toporova, Lubica
Huberman, Lori
Nakvose, Nadezhda
Zhang, Tingyu

Mija, Maria
Mejevaia, Ninel
Liang, Jiamin
Tsengel, Odgerel

Ye, Qiaojian
Sokolovié¢, Hana
Chen, Zhijun

Sato, Arisa
Nurymzhanova, Saltanat
Zharylkassyn, Aidana
Bando, Maya

Liu, Jiaweil

Category W35

1.

QO oY oY U W DN

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
OVT

Kulicka, Agata Anna
Platonova, Irina
Kolomnina, Ekaterina
Mija, Eliana
Golubeva, Victoriia
Skropne, Szuromi Eva
Manea, Ramona
Tuksar, Jelena
Kusakabe, Asami

Lee, Sun Yi

Sun, Haixia

Hofner, Sylke
Baasanjav, Badmaarag
Yu, Shanxiu
Daudaraviciené, Vita
Mezhevaya, Alla
Luvsan, Odmaa

Lee, Sang Rea
Shagdarjav, Odonchimeg
Ye, Haiyan

SPW Kang, Yu Mi

Category W50

1.

O J oy 0w

Deng, Keli

Alla, Andriunina
Sk¥ivanovéa, Dagmar
Iakovleva, Elena
Srliitova, Marcela
Drews, Brigitte
Roethe, Brigitte
Radics, Anna Maria

GER
CZE
UKR
HKG
UKR
SVK
USA
RUS
CHN
ROM
AUS
CHN
MGL
HKG
CRO
HKG
JPN
KAZ
KAZ
JPN
CHN

POL
RUS
RUS
ROM
RUS
HUN
ROM
CRO
JPN
KOR
CHN
GER
MGL
CHN
LTU
USA
MGL
KOR
MGL
CHN
KOR

CHN
RUS
CZE
RUS
CZE
GER
GER
HUN

JP7QHB

JJI5GVX

SQO5AXK

YOTMAE

JR2TBR
DS1IYZ

DG4AAN

DS1THK

DS1TJZ

R2SAB

DL7AFJ

19'14
21'00
22'20
24'15
24'26
24'53
26'34
26'37
26'37
28'55
29'42
30'21
30'33
3049
33'30
39'38
47'55
38'24
44'50
53'43
40'50

15'37
18'03
18'21
21'03
21'07
22'02
22'02
33'36
33'46
34'45
34'52
39'49
41'52
47'14
24'52
31'21
58'11
23'11
31'41
99'26

DNF

21'54
22'12
24'07
27'12
27'58
30'48
33'31
37'12

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

11

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

oy W 1 0 O

O 0O 0O CO O O O

159
117
350
172
348
334
375
296
398
413
105
397
250
378
114
171
209
388
387
208
396

275
312
297
284
313
179
283
115
210
231
403
160
252
402
241
376
253
232
251
404
230

408
417
125
314
124
161l
162
180



9.
10.

Miwa, Naomi
Kim, Bong Ki

Category W60

1.

O J o O W

9.
10.
11.
12.

Vorédckova, Eliska
Latalova, Alexandra

Hornyai, Piroska Laszlon

Gulieva, Galina
Garpestad, Karin
Bromer, Ruth
Templeton, Jenelle
Andersen, Hege
Lee, Sang Ran

Kai, Kazue

Bang, Shi Lee
Yamagami, Yoshiko

Category M19

1.

O J o U W

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
OVT

Srom, Dominik
Denysenko, Dmytro
Jurcik, Tomas
Racko, Lukas
Karpovych, Fedir
Kovalev, Timofei
Tsenkov, Tsenko
Ishchenko, Dmytro
Kinc, Martin

Liu, Yakun

Kotov, Vyacheslav
Olsen, Simen
David, Tomas
Ambo, Hiro

Guan, Weiyan
Chivulescu, Matei
Haring, Tomislav
Z6ller, Simon
Taniguchi, Mizuki
Seiitkul, Dinmukhammed
Nosal, Michal
Ivanov, Nikita
Mija, Tiberiu
Semenov, Andrey
Yao, Yifeng

Hao, Peihong

Luo, Zhuoyao
Sandu, Teodor
Nemoto, Hibiki
Wang, Yuhui

Category M21

1.

2.
3.
4

Ivanko, Oleksii
Sim&cek, Ondred
Rodionov, Bogdan
Hergert, Alexander

JPN
KOR

CZE
CZE
HUN
RUS
NOR
USA
AUS
NOR
KOR
JPN
KOR
JPN

CZE
UKR
SVK
SVK
UKR
RUS
BUL
UKR
CZE
CHN
RUS
NOR
CZE
JPN
MAC
ROM
SLO
GER
JPN
KAZ
SVK
RUS
ROM
KAZ
MAC
CHN
MAC
ROM
JPN
CHN

UKR
CZE
RUS
GER

JA2-347
DS1HBM

UA3ATIH
LABUW
WB4QZG
VK3FJTE
DS1RUP
JK6XEY

HL4GWK
JO1LCW

JAT-311

S55TH

JJ1CBS

JI1MDV

DE1ADH

47'04
52'31

17'33
22'12
32'11
35'56
41'31
51'50
52'45
56'34
34'00
48'07
20'58
56'40

11'15
12'43
12'49
12'54
14'02
14'06
15'12
16'01
16'58
17'48
18'25
18'39
19'11
20'51
21'37
21'43
21'49
22'16
22'28
23'00
23'19
23'46
24'15
25'08
27'11
27'32
28'48
30'13
56'35
68'39

12'15
12'28
13'09
15'15

~

DOy 000

~ 01 @ W W W W W WWOWWOWWWWWOWWOWWOOLOLOOuLooLooouowuowooo

12
12
12
12

211
233

126
127
181
316
263
377
106
262
235
212
234
213

130
353
323
325
351
289
107
352
128
390
291
257
129
187
242
276
317
146
189
386
324
288
278
385
244
391
243
2717
188
389

354
133
285
148



@ 1 o U1

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
DSQ

Oma, Jakub

Viskup, Peter

Hikl, Toméas

Kosut, Martin
NiedzZzwiecki, Patryk
Raykov, Alexandr
Marchuk, Oleksandr
Kdérner, Ralph
Grosman, Jan
Deptulski, Mateusz
Godunov, Eduard
Cuninka, Jan
Toivola, Janne
Ruzgis, Kestutis
Gaberc, Niko
Gutmann, Michael
Ruuska, Kristian
Belikov, Olekcandr
Mijiddorj, Munkhbaatar
Natsag, Munkh-Erdene
Ogura, Shuichi
Zhou, Yi

Strman, Mitja

Yang, Guang
Meldebek, Aidos
Miyoshi, Nobuyuki
Nasybulin, Eduard
Li, Xidong

Bando, Hideyasu
Korkimbay, Sherkhan
Saintur, Byamba-Erdene
Chen, Junyan

Dai, Mingxuan

Category M40

1.

O Joy 0w

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.

Kasymov, Vladislav
Shtanko, Sergii
Sindelka, Antonin
Mucsi, Mihaly

Qian, Guangwu
Gniedov, Volodymyr
Goncharov, Alekseii
Cherniavsky, Sergey
Korolev, Dmitrii
Davydenko, Iurii
Skrop, Robert
Oberg, Magnus
Pastor, Kai
Burkhead, Joseph
Yuan, Qimu

Borkhuu, Elbegbayar
Dorjjugder, Ganbat
Saito, Toshiyuki
Znidari&, Andref

CZE
SVK
CZE
SVK
POL
RUS
UKR
GER
POL
POL
RUS
SVK
FIN
LTU
SLO
GER
AUS
UKR
MGL
MGL
JPN
CHN
SLO
CHN
KAZ
JPN
USA
HKG
JPN
KAZ
MGL
HKG
HKG

RUS
UKR
CZE
HUN
CHN
UKR
RUS
GER
RUS
UKR
HUN
SWE
GER
USA
CHN
MGL
MGL
JPN
SLO

SP2KMH

OH2GXN

S56SON

VK3FDAC

JH4ETIY

S56PPO

JHOLYW

JR5PVC

SASMOG
DGOYT

JN2LPL
S56LLB

15'21
15'43
15'55
15'59
16'11
17'16
17'28
17'44
19'24
20'29
21'13
23'41
24'23
24'41
2447
25'41
25'58
26'05
2749
30'59
31'17
33'46
34'03
38'03
47'53
48'13
56'44
56'52
37'09
47'39
56'36
47'34
27'10

14'30
15'15
16'03
16'48
17'41
18'49
20'37
21'11
22'47
23'01
24'11
24'39
25'09
25'35
25'40
26'55
27'28
28'46
31'29

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
10

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

131
328
132
327
266
287
356
149
265
264
299
326
143
236
318
147
101
358
415
414
192
395
319
394
384
191
367
167
190
383
254
165
166

300
355
135
174
401
357
307
150
301
360
175
335
151
368
399
255
256
195
320



20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Zhou, Jinsu

Kirves, Petri
Kikuichi, Yoshifumi
Park, Chong Kyoung
Kim, Yun Gi
Lehtosaari, Kimmo
Lukats, Antti

K1liz, Michal
Harker, Kenneth
Ishikawa, Tomomichi
Kubisiak, Marek
Sin, Chan Six

Category M50

1.

O J oy O W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
OVT
OVT

Marecek, Jiri
Romanov, Viktor
Bishop, Robin
Deptulski, Tomasz
Marcu, Adrian
Mokry, Pavel
Skudrickas, Algirdas
Babeu, Pavel

Gede, Tarmo

Drews, Christian
Zelenskyi, Sergii
Mejevoi, Nicolai
Iakymenko, Vitalii
Sletvold, Jon
Lindell, Henrik
Viira, Andres
Burgonutdinov, Albert
Kuusik, Kalle
Burda, Yurii
Basys, Rimantas
Olsen, Svein
Afonkin, Vadim
Kaiser, Markus
Shuman, Oleg
Brunner, Sandor
Kovacs, Attila Gabor
Shimizu, Shigeru
Li, Hui

Kim, Seong Ju

Hu, Liming

Lee, Gun Chun
Nishihara, Tatsuo
Wright, Bill
Ishizuka, Akira
Eichler, Gerald
Latal, Miroslav
Qian, Dajun

Kim, Young Ho

Qi, Jihui

Wang, Weizhu

CHN
FIN
JPN
KOR
KOR
FIN
EST
CZE
USA
JPN
POL
KOR

CZE
RUS
GBR
POL
ROM
CZE
LTU
ROM
EST
GER
UKR
USA
UKR
NOR
SWE
EST
RUS
EST
RUS
LTU
NOR
USA
GER
UKR
HUN
HUN
JPN
CHN
KOR
MAC
KOR
JPN
USA
JPN
GER
CZE
CHN
KOR
HKG
CHN

OH2KHX
JEF3KRL
DSIMFC
DS1HVZ
OH2JKU

WM5R
JL2THY

DS1EMC

OK2BWN
RS21344
SP2RIP
YO7LOI
OK2PMA
YOOTW

DL7APD

LAONGA

RIMO

LAGKCA

TM3RMD
DS3MBB

HL2WVO
JAOQBY
WB6CMD
JAQOPZC
DL1DSR
OK21LMX

DS2RDO

40'04
40'11
48'05
48'49
22'43
23'27
25'58
27'05
38'57
48'25
24'31
29'44

14'34
14'43
15'29
15'31
15'38
15'39
17'21
17'47
18'50
19'23
19'45
21'23
21'27
21'44
22'46
22'58
23'23
23'55
24'26
25'24
25'29
26'00
26'59
27'07
27'11
27'50
28'05
28'55
29'15
30'12
30'37
31'31
33'22
36'08
27'11
27'15
36'06
37'16
65'12
101'00

11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

U1 O J 0 W

400
144
194
219
218
145
139
134
369
193
267
220

136
302
163
269
279
137
238
412
140
152
343
371
361
259
336
142
305
141
304
237
258
370
154
362
176
182
198
405
222
245
223
197
372
196
153
138
406
221
380
407



DSQ

Zhao, Dahong

Category M60

1.

O J oy U W

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
le6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
OVT

Ivanchykhin, Mykola
Guliev, Chermen
Zbigniew, Madrzynski
Moravszki, Janos
Palmquist, Jan
Roethe, Nicholas
Nagy, Bela

Laszlo, Karoly
Zukauskas, Artidras
Marsalka, Artnas
Dons, Christian
Ono, Masao
Nurgaliev, Yury

Haugaard-Pedersen, Peder

Hofner, Bernd
Matsushima, Kenichi
Wittek, Claus-Dieter
Kanamaru, Yoshikazu
Sollie, @ivind
Gbtte, Heinrich
Lou, Guojun
Huberman, Joseph
Namgung, Kuhn

Cho, Dong Ik
Ljungstrom, Peter
Kim, Jong Mo

Cole, Peter
Bramham, John

Fan, Qingren

Mac, Ken

Category M70

1.

O Joy 0w

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.

Fursa, Oleg

Matrai, Istvan
Borcsok, Istvan
Baranovskyi, Viktor
Templeton, Ewen
Cooley, Robert
Burlacenco, Vasili
Alexandr, Kochergin
Faleev, Sergeii
Solovev, Sergei
Svensson, Rolf
Svensson, Gunnar
Lenander, Bo
Marriott, John
Sudnik, Iurii
Kaneshige, Yoshimi
Onic¢, JozZef

Kim, In Kyo

Hosaka, Noboru

HKG

UKR
RUS
POL
HUN
SWE
CAN
HUN
HUN
LTU
LTU
NOR
JPN
RUS
SWE
GER
JPN
GER
JPN
NOR
GER
CHN
USA
KOR
KOR
SWE
KOR
AUS
AUS
CHN
MAC

UKR
HUN
HUN
UKR
AUS
USA
MDA
KAZ
RUS
RUS
SWE
SWE
SWE
GBR
RUS
JPN
SLO
KOR
JPN

UA3BL
SP2JNK

SM5SFUG
DF1FO
HA8BE

LY5FOX
LY4FOX
LA509Q
JR1EYZ
RWOWS
SMOGNS
DL1AQ
JG1DGC
DF80QJ
JH6AAM
LAL1KP

K5JGH

HL2DDS
HL4GWB
SM5KMU
DS1CJK
VK3ADY
VK3WWW

HA4XA
HG8ZG

VK30W
KF6VSE

UN2J

SM5DIY
SM0-668
SM5CJIW
MOOJM

JR1CHU
S51T

HL1SHY
JE1XXK

27'54

16'10
17'32
18'43
18'52
20'35
21'50
22'34
22'40
22'41
27'02
27'32
27'58
28'10
28'29
29'39
30'37
32'39
32'58
33'08
35'02
36'12
38'19
39'09
51'44
20'40
30'29
42'45
45'00
19'48
60'47

14'44
17'14
18'21
20'08
22'46
23'16
2437
24'58
25'55
27'11
28'16
31'02
31'21
32'47
32'55
38'26
40'29
42'57
34'10

10

& ~J 00 00 00 O W W W W W W W W W WWWWWWWOWWOLWWOULWOUWOULooLoLouo
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381

363
306
270
184
339
113
185
183
240
239
260
201
310
337
156
200
157
199
261
155
409
373
226
224
338
225
103
102
410
382

364
178
177
365
104
374
416
214
309
311
341
342
340
164
308
203
321
227
202



20. Matsuura, Takayuki JPN JH5FUL 49'35 6 204

21. Lech, Marczak POL SP3JML 46'28 3 271
Helper: Choi, Hyeong-Moon KOR -- Kim, Duck-Ki KOR
Lee, Kwang-Young KOR -- Schade, Karl-Heinz GER --

Organizer: KARL HLOHQ
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* 19th ARDF-World-Championship Korea 2018 *
* Sokcho 7.9.18 80/2-m-Band *

R i e A i i b I S 4 i b b b b A A b b b b b b A b b b i AR A b b b i S dh  dh b b b 4

Competition: 7-09-2018 from 9.00

Band/Limit: 80+2-m-band / 140 min

Competitors: W19=34 W21=29 W35=20 W50=9 W60=12 M19=30 M21=37 M40=32
M50=41 M60=29 M70=21 - Clubs=28 +H1lp=300

Place Name Club Call Run time Fox StNo

Category W19

1. Chmelarova, Anna CZE 50'34 5 118
2. Diaksova, Andrea BUL 56'38 5 110
3. Melnikova, Nadezda RUS 57'54 5 293
4. Mija, Denise ROM 58'11 5 282
5. Marcu, Valentina ROM 58'22 5 281
6. Lilgova, Sophia Christin SVK 58'42 5 331
7. Filova, Barbora Daniela SVK 58'43 5 330
8. Bouchalovéa, Justyna CZE 66'05 5 119
9. Petrovska, Yana UKR 66'18 5 346
10. Burci, Daniela ROM 67'59 5 280
11. Diaksova, Evangelina BUL 70'19 5 111
12. Abdullina, Ekaterina RUS 71'45 5 292
13. Libov, Lebedeva RUS 71'48 5 294
14. Vlasiuk, Yuliia UKR 76'27 5 347
15. Puhach, Mariia UKR 84'38 5 345
16. Deptulska, Maria POL SP2KMH 88'17 5 272
17. Narita, Hina JPN JAT7-311 98'56 5 206
18. Hronovéa, Kléara CZE 102'56 5 116
19. Xu, Yi MAC 118'08 5 248
20. Huang, Ziyu MAC 92'55 4 246
21. Liu, Xiaolei HKG 108'46 4 169
22. Kamila, Widniewska POL 113'14 4 274
23. Buksova, Zuzana SVK 133'43 4 329
24. Chen, Yibing HKG 71'45 3 168
25. Qiu, Yuanzheng MAC 83'32 3 247
26. Choi, Ye Ryeong KOR DS1THM 85'50 3 229
27. Xu, Lesi HKG 96'35 3 170
28. Fukuoka, Sonomi JPN JAT7-311 87'40 2 205
29. Shang, Yi CHN 110'54 2 392
30. Huang, Ying CHN 139'03 2 393
OVT Dorota, Pietrzykowska POL 142'35 4 273
OVT Tumurchudur, Otgonzaya MGL 150'44 3 249
- Tokumitsu, Ryoko JPN JA1-436 103'17 B 207
- Bae, Su Ah KOR DS1THJ 141'03 228
Category w21
1. Nakvose, Nadezhda RUS 46'40 5 296
2. Giklova, Natalia RUS 48'34 5 295
3. Parkhomenko, Oleksandra UKR 48'41 5 348
4. Kosutova, Katarina SVK 50'39 5 332



@ 1 o U1

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
OVT

Léharova, Alzbéta
Macinska, Jana
Fucikovéa, Hana
Kolomnina, Ekaterina
Radi, Nina
Herashchenko, Dianora
Berse, Kathrin
Liang, Jiamin
Nychyporuk, Elvira
Marynchenko, Mariana
Huberman, Lori
BZzatkovéa, Katerina
Diaksova, Antoaneta
Liu, Jiawei

Mariia, Panchuk
Tsengel, Odgerel
Mija, Maria

Ye, Qiaojian

Sato, Arisa
Sokolovié, Hana
Zharylkassyn, Aidana
Chen, Zhijun

Zhang, Tingyu

Bando, Maya
Nurymzhanova, Saltanat

Category W35

1.

O J o U W N

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Godunova, Svetlana
Platonova, Irina
Shagdarjav, Odonchimeg
Kulicka, Agata Anna
Daudaravic¢ieneé, Vita
Manea, Ramona

Mija, Eliana
Golubeva, Victoriia
Mezhevaya, Alla

Lee, Sun Yi

Skropne, Szuromi Eva
Yu, Shanxiu
Kusakabe, Asami
Baasanjav, Badmaarag
Tuksar, Jelena

Kang, Yu Mi

Sun, Haixia

Lee, Sang Rea
Luvsan, Odmaa

Ye, Haiyan

Category W50

1.

g w N

Srtova, Marcela
Drews, Brigitte
Roethe, Brigitte
Sk¥ivanovéa, Dagmar
Radics, Anna Maria

CZE
SVK
CZE
RUS
SLO
GER
GER
CHN
UKR
UKR
USA
CZE
BUL
CHN
HKG
MGL
ROM
HKG
JPN
CRO
KAZ
HKG
CHN
JPN
KAZ

RUS
RUS
MGL
POL
LTU
ROM
ROM
RUS
USA
KOR
HUN
CHN
JPN
MGL
CRO
KOR
CHN
KOR
MGL
CHN

CZE
GER
GER
CZE
HUN

S570NR

JP7QHB

JJI5GVX

R5VBU

SQO5AXK

YOTMAE

DS1IYZ

JR2TBR

DS1TJZ

DS1THK

DL7AFJ

54'49
55'22
62'59
64'39
66'13
72'00
75'06
75'07
75'22
77'03
87'31
91'01
93'40
101'29
103'43
107'26
119'17
121'16
108'13
112'03
131'54
103'25
137'04
137'26
147'04

57'36
61'10
66'27
67'55
77'50
80'20
86'39
91'54
101'14
102'26
105'14
105'40
111'38
133'20
90'56
101'03
94'58
134'35
152'09
190'56

59'20
74'45
84'27
88'53
91'40

N WwWwwd D> oo oror o1 oo OO o1 O o1 0o oo ol Ol
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121
333
123
297
322
159
158
397
350
349
375
122
112
396
172
250
413
378
209
114
387
171
398
208
388

315
312
251
275
241
283
284
313
376
231
179
402
210
252
115
230
403
232
253
404

124
161
162
125
180



O 00 J o

Miwa, Naomi
Deng, Keli
Iakovleva, Elena
Kim, Bong Ki

Category W60

1.

QO ~J oy Ul W

9.
10.
11.
12.

Garpestad, Karin

Hornyai, Piroska Laszlon

Vorackova, Eliska
Latalova, Alexandra
Templeton, Jenelle
Bang, Shi Lee

Kai, Kazue

Gulieva, Galina
Lee, Sang Ran
Bromer, Ruth
Andersen, Hege
Yamagami, Yoshiko

Category M19

1.

O J o U W

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
OVT

David, Tomé&s
Melnikov, Dmitrii
Z6ller, Simon
Ishchenko, Dmytro
Karpovych, Fedir
Srom, Dominik
Kotov, Vyacheslav
Tsenkov, Tsenko
Ivanov, Nikita
Kinc, Martin
Jurcik, Tomas
Denysenko, Dmytro
Sandu, Teodor
Nosal, Michal
Racko, Lukas
Mija, Tiberiu
Ambo, Hiro

Guan, Weiyan
Chivulescu, Matei
Liu, Yakun

Olsen, Simen
Taniguchi, Mizuki
Hao, Peihong
Nemoto, Hibiki
Haring, Tomislav
Luo, Zhuoyao
Semenov, Andrey
Seiitkul, Dinmukhammed
Yao, Yifeng

Wang, Yuhui

Category M21

1.
2.

Raykov, Alexandr
Rodionov, Bogdan

JPN
CHN
RUS
KOR

NOR
HUN
CZE
CZE
AUS
KOR
JPN
RUS
KOR
USA
NOR
JPN

CZE
RUS
GER
UKR
UKR
CZE
RUS
BUL
RUS
CZE
SVK
UKR
ROM
SVK
SVK
ROM
JPN
MAC
ROM
CHN
NOR
JPN
CHN
JPN
SLO
MAC
KAZ
KAZ
MAC
CHN

RUS
RUS

JA2-347

DS1HBM

LABUW

VK3FJTE
HL4GWK
JK6XEY
UA3ATIH
DS1RUP
WB4QZG

JO1LCW

JA7-311

JJ1CBS

JI1MDV
S55TH

101'41
114'02
136'51
106'06

71'25
75'34
78'50
107'17
112'41
93'33
103'39
104'16
105'23
115'27
117'46
122'02

44'02
48'11
51'00
51'49
51'57
53'52
56'02
56'08
57'15
57'31
60'57
66'37
69'43
74'24
75'14
81'13
90'21
91'51
92'09
96'25
102'54
111'38
128'14
137'38
67'07
116'00
102'41
135'05
96'53
200'08

51'05
51'24

N W w w
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211
408
314
233

263
181
126
127
106
234
212
316
235
377
262
213

129
290
146
352
351
130
291
107
288
128
323
353
2717
324
325
278
187
242
276
390
257
189
391
188
317
243
385
386
244
389

287
285



0 J oy U bW

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
le.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Gniedov, Volodymyr
Oma, Jakub

Viskup, Peter
Niedzwiecki, Patryk
Shtanko, Sergii
Kdérner, Ralph

Hikl, Tomas
Simac&ek, Ondred
Ruuska, Kristian
Gaberc, Niko

Kosut, Martin
Kuznetsov, Roman
Cuninka, Jan
Ivanko, Oleksii
Nasybulin, Eduard
Hergert, Alexander
Gutmann, Michael
Strman, Mitja
Toivola, Janne
Ogura, Shuichi
Deptulski, Mateusz
Zhou, Yi

Dai, Mingxuan
Natsag, Munkh-Erdene
Tumsaikhan, Lkhaasuren
Szabo, Gabor
Miyoshi, Nobuyuki
Grosman, Jan
Meldebek, Aidos
Yang, Guang
Korkimbay, Sherkhan
Mijiddorj, Munkhbaatar
Ruzgis, Kestutis
Li, Xidong

Bando, Hideyasu

Category M40

1.

O J oy O W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.

Sindelka, Antonin
Cherniavsky, Sergey
Kasymov, Vladislav
Zelenskyi, Sergii
K1iZ, Michal
Davydenko, Iurii
Redka, Maksym
Skrop, Robert
Goncharov, Alekseii
Kubisiak, Marek
Pastor, Kai

Kim, Yun Gi
Godunov, Eduard
Harker, Kenneth
Lehtosaari, Kimmo
Kirves, Petri
Saito, Toshiyuki

UKR
CZE
SVK
POL
UKR
GER
CZE
CZE
AUS
SLO
SVK
RUS
SVK
UKR
USA
GER
GER
SLO
FIN
JPN
POL
CHN
HKG
MGL
MGL
HUN
JPN
POL
KAZ
CHN
KAZ
MGL
LTU
HKG
JPN

CZE
GER
RUS
UKR
CZE
UKR
UKR
HUN
RUS
POL
GER
KOR
RUS
USA
FIN
FIN
JPN

VK3FDAC
S56SON

DE1ADH

S56PPO
OH2GXN
JH4ETY
SP2KMH

JHSLYW

JR5PVC

DGOYT
DS1HVZ

WM5SR

OH2JKU
OH2KHX
JN2LPL

51'57
53'37
54'08
54'26
55'02
55'38
56'27
60'35
65'05
66'02
67'19
68'23
69'19
70'49
71'32
7744
79'57
81'44
87'56
88'15
91'34
95'22
95'48
98'05
99'20
99'25
104'52
106'31
137'22
93'32
120'36
129'34
50'26
7227
124'45

56'52
57'29
60'24
61'46
65'16
70'39
72'29
75'39
77'21
81'43
83'47
86'32
88'00
91'21
95'36
98'36
101'34
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357
131
328
266
355
149
132
133
101
318
327
286
326
354
367
148
147
319
143
192
264
395
166
414
419
173
191
265
384
394
383
415
236
167
190

135
150
300
343
134
360
359
175
307
267
151
218
299
369
145
144
195



18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Znidari&, Andre]
Ishikawa, Tomomichi
Qian, Guangwu

Park, Chong Kyoung
Wisniewski, Dariusz
Oberg, Magnus
Burkhead, Joseph
Kikuichi, Yoshifumi
Borkhuu, Elbegbayar
Yuan, Qimu

Lukats, Antti

Sin, Chan Six
Mucsi, Mihaly
Dorjjugder, Ganbat
Zhou, Jinsu

Category M50

1.

O J oy 0w

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Afonkin, Vadim
Burda, Yurii
Mokry, Pavel
Romanov, Viktor
Bishop, Robin
Sletvold, Jon
Marecek, Jiri
Skudrickas, Algirdas
Eichler, Gerald
Deptulski, Tomasz
Latal, Miroslav
Viira, Andres
Mejevoi, Nicolai
Kuusik, Kalle
Iakymenko, Vitalii
Tsenkov, Viktor
Brunner, Sandor
Marcu, Adrian
Basys, Rimantas
Lindell, Henrik
Nagy, Gyorgy
Nishihara, Tatsuo
Olsen, Svein
Wright, Bill

Li, Hui

Lee, Gun Chun

Qi, Jihui

Drews, Christian
Shuman, Oleg
Babeu, Pavel

Kim, Young Ho
Gede, Tarmo
Ishizuka, Akira
Shimizu, Shigeru
Kovacs, Attila Gabor
Zhao, Dahong
Kruchinin, Eduard

SLO
JPN
CHN
KOR
POL
SWE
USA
JPN
MGL
CHN
EST
KOR
HUN
MGL
CHN

USA
RUS
CZE
RUS
GBR
NOR
CZE
LTU
GER
POL
CZE
EST
USA
EST
UKR
BUL
HUN
ROM
LTU
SWE
HUN
JPN
NOR
USA
CHN
KOR
HKG
GER
UKR
ROM
KOR
EST
JPN
JPN
HUN
HKG
RUS

S56LLB
JL2THY

DS1MFC

SASMOG

JEF3KRL

DS1EMC

RIMO
OK2PMA

RS21344
LAONGA
OK2BWN
DL1DSR

SP2RIP
OK2LMX

LZ3NN

YO7LOT
HA3PA

JAOQBY
LAGKCA
WB6CMD
HL2WVO

DL7APD

YOOTW
DS2RDO

JAQOPZC
TM3RMD

111'56
113'37
113'46
116'47
118'19
123'12
123'40

81'35
107'25
127'44
128'00

69'21

72'57
116'19
123'02

50'54
51'19
51'41
56'09
58'26
60'40
61'25
61'49
63'15
66'33
66'40
71'57
74'28
75'33
76'55
77'05
82'36
85'42
86"'37
86'40
88'22
91'42
92'35
93'46
94'31
98'04
99'07
102'14
102'43
104'14
104'36
107'06
110'59
113'35
115'56
100"'37
103'50

N WwWwWwdbd B oo ool ororol
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320
193
401
219
268
335
368
194
255
399
139
220
174
256
400

370
304
137
302
163
259
136
238
153
269
138
142
371
141
361
109
176
279
237
336
186
197
258
372
405
223
380
152
362
412
221
140
196
198
182
381
303



38.
39.
40.

Qian, Dajun
Wang, Weizhu
Kim, Seong Ju

SPW Kaiser, Markus

Category M60

1.

QO ~J oy Ul W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
le6.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Guliev, Chermen
MarsSalka, Artnas
Ivanchykhin, Mykola
Ljungstrom, Peter
Nagy, Bela

Laszlo, Karoly
Haugaard-Pedersen,
Zukauskas, Artiras
Moravszki, Janos
Hofner, Bernd

Kim, Jong Mo

Ono, Masao
Palmquist, Jan
Roethe, Nicholas
Gotte, Heinrich

Wittek, Claus-Dieter

Dons, Christian
Kanamaru, Yoshikazu
Namgung, Kuhn

Zbigniew, Madrzynski

Sollie, @ivind
Nurgaliev, Yury
Matsushima, Kenichi
Cho, Dong Ik
Bramham, John

Cole, Peter
Huberman, Joseph
Lou, Guojun

Fan, Qingren

Category M70

1.

O J oy O W

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
l6.
17.

Fursa, Oleg
Borcsok, Istvan
Matsuura, Takayuki
Cooley, Robert
Burlacenco, Vasili
Alexandr, Kochergin
Lenander, Bo
Matrai, Istvan
Marriott, John
Baranovskyi, Viktor
Hosaka, Noboru
Svensson, Gunnar
Faleev, Sergeii
Onic¢, Jozef
Svensson, Rolf
Kaneshige, Yoshimi
Solovev, Sergei

CHN
CHN
KOR
GER

RUS
LTU
UKR
SWE
HUN
HUN
SWE
LTU
HUN
GER
KOR
JPN
SWE
CAN
GER
GER
NOR
JPN
KOR
POL
NOR
RUS
JPN
KOR
AUS
AUS
USA
CHN
CHN

UKR
HUN
JPN
USA
MDA
KAZ
SWE
HUN
GBR
UKR
JPN
SWE
RUS
SLO
SWE
JPN
RUS

DS3MBB

UA3BL
LY4FOX

SM5KMU
HA8BE

SMOGNS
LYS5FOX

DL1AQ
DS1CJK
JR1EYZ
SM5FUG
DF1FO

DF80QJ
LA500Q
JH6AAM
HL2DDS
SP2JNK
LAL1KP
RWOWS
JG1DGC
HL4GWB
VK3WWW
VK3ADY
K5JGH

HG8ZG
JH5FUL
KF6VSE

UN2J
SM5CJIW
HA4XA
MOOJM

JE1XXK
SM0-668

S51T
SM5DIY
JR1CHU

107'08
106'02
122'42

DNF

46'54
52'42
53'05
56'55
57'37
57'53
58'30
60'58
62'17
63'20
66'09
66'22
67'29
69'04
69'47
69'51
70'41
73'07
75'28
7717
78'08
85'44
89'55
90'00
99'33
100'00
102'58
115'04
236'11

42'56
61'57
63'03
66'59
67'09
67'26
69'56
70'24
73'50
76'39
77'02
79'05
83'19
89'40
96'40
96'55
102'50

N
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S DD PSS SBSDDD DS DS DD

406
407
222
154

306
239
363
338
185
183
337
240
184
156
225
201
339
113
155
157
260
199
226
270
261
310
200
224
102
103
373
409
410

364
177
204
374
416
214
340
178
164
365
202
342
309
321
341
203
311



18. Sudnik, Iurii RUS 104'42

19. Templeton, Ewen AUS VK30W 114'10

20. Lech, Marczak POL SP3JML 79'14

21. Kim, In Kyo KOR HL1SHY 116'45
Helper: Choi, Hyeong-Moon KOR -- Kim, Duck-Ki KOR

Lee, Kwang-Young KOR -- Schade, Karl-Heinz GER --

Organizer:

KARL HLOHQ

w W b D

308
104
271
227



>k 2k sk sk 3k ok ok ok sk sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk sk sk kil sk sk sk sk sk kokokokok skoskoskokokok ok

* 19th ARDF-World-Championship Korea 2018 =
* Sokcho 7.9.18 80/2-m-Band *

sk 2k 2k 3k 3k ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok okok ok ok sk sk sk kokokokokok sk sk sk okokokokokock sk sk kokok ok

Competition: 7-09-2018 from 9.00
Band/Limit: 80+2-m-band / 140 min

Competitors: WI19=34 W21=29 W35=20 W50=9 W60=12 M19=30 M21=37 M40=32

M50=41 M60=29 M70=21 - Clubs=28 +H1p=300

T e am - Rating

Place Name Team Call Run time Fox

Total-Rt Fox

Category W19

1. Mija, Denise ROM 58'11 5
Marcu, Valentina ROM 58'22 5
Burci, Daniela ROM 67'59 5

2. Chmelatova, Anna CZE 50'34 5
Bouchalova, Justyna CZE 66'05 5
Hronové, Klara CZE 102'56 5

3. Lilgova, Sophia Christin SVK 58'42 5
Filova, Barbora Daniela SVK 58'43 5
Buksova, Zuzana SVK 133'43 4

4. Diaksova, Andrea BUL 56'38 5
Diaksova, Evangelina BUL 70'19 5

5. Melnikova, Nadezda RUS 57'54 5
Abdullina, Ekaterina RUS 71'45 5
Libov, Lebedeva RUS 71'48 5

6. Petrovska, Yana UKR 66'18 5
Vlasiuk, Yuliia UKR 76'27 5
Puhach, Mariia UKR 84'38 5

7. Deptulska, Maria POL SP2KMH 88'17 5
Kamila, Wi$niewska POL 113'14 4
Dorota, Pietrzykowska POL *142'35 4

8. Xu, Yi MAC 118'08 5
Huang, Ziyu MAC 92'55 4
Qiu, Yuanzheng MAC 83'32 3

9. Liu, Xiaolei HKG 108'46 4
Chen, Yibing HKG 71'45 3
Xu, Lesi HKG 96'35 3

5

10. Narita, Hina JPN JA7-311 98'56

116'33

116'39

117'25

126'57

129'39

142'45

201'31

211'03

180'31

186'36

10

10

10

10

10

10



11.

Fukuoka, Sonomi
Tokumitsu, Ryoko
Shang, Yi

Huang, Ying

—— Choi, Ye Ryeong

Bae, Su Ah

Category W21

1.

Nakvose, Nadezhda
Giklova, Natalia
Kolomnina, Ekaterina

. Kosutova, Katarina

Macinska, Jana

. Léharova, AlzZbéta

Fuéikova, Hana
BZatkova, Katerina

. Parkhomenko, Oleksandra

Nychyporuk, Elvira
Marynchenko, Mariana

. Herashchenko, Dianora

Berse, Kathrin

. Liang, Jiamin

Liu, Jiawel
Zhang, Tingyu

. Mariia, Panchuk

Ye, Qiaojian
Chen, Zhijun

. Sato, Arisa

Bando, Maya

—-— Zharylkassyn, Aidana

Nurymzhanova, Saltanat

Category W35

1.

4.

Godunova, Svetlana
Platonova, Irina
Golubeva, Victoriia

. Manea, Ramona

Mija, Eliana

. Shagdarjav, Odonchimeg

Baasanjav, Badmaarag
Luvsan, Odmaa
Lee, Sun Yi

JPN
JPN
CHN
CHN
KOR
KOR

RUS
RUS
RUS
SVK
SVK
CZE
CZE
CZE

5 5B

GER
GER
CIN
CHN
CHN
HKG
HKG
HKG
JPN
JPN

S

RUS
RUS
RUS
ROM
ROM
MGL
MGL
MGL
KOR

JA7-311
JA1-436

87'40
103'17
110'54
139'03

85'50

*141'03

DSITHM
DS1THJ

46'40
48'34
64'39
50'39
55'22
54'49
62'59
91'01
48'41
75'22
77'03
72'00
75'06
75'07
101'29
137'04
103'43
121'16
103'25
108'13
137'26
131'54
*147'04

JP7QHB
JISGVX

R5VBU 57'36
61'10
91'54
80'20
86'39
66'27

133'20

*152'09

102'26

YO7MAE

DS1IYZ

N B~ W ks W o1 W oo 1o o1 ool O oo O OOl w N NN
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249'57

85'50

95'14

106'01

117'48

124'03

147'06

176'36

224'59

245'39

131'54

118'46

166'59

199'47

203'29

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Kang, Yu Mi
Lee, Sang Rea

. Yu, Shanxiu

Sun, Haixia
Ye, Haiyan

Category W50

1.

2.

Sriitova, Marcela
Skrivanova, Dagmar
Drews, Brigitte
Roethe, Brigitte

Category W60

1.

Vorackova, Eliska
Latalova, Alexandra

. Garpestad, Karin

Andersen, Hege

. Bang, Shi Lee

Lee, Sang Ran

. Kai, Kazue

Yamagami, Yoshiko

Category M19

1.

David, Tomas
Srom, Dominik

Kinc, Martin

. Ishchenko, Dmytro

Karpovych, Fedir
Denysenko, Dmytro

. Melnikov, Dmitrii

Kotov, Vyacheslav
Ivanov, Nikita

. Jurcik, Tomas

Nosal, Michal
Racko, Lukas

. Sandu, Teodor

Mija, Tiberiu
Chivulescu, Matei

. Ambo, Hiro

Taniguchi, Mizuki
Nemoto, Hibiki

. Liu, Yakun

KOR
KOR
CHN
CHN
CHN

CZE
CZE
GER
GER

CZE
CZE
NOR
NOR
KOR
KOR
JPN
JPN

CZE
CZE
CZE

RUS
RUS
RUS
SVK
SVK
SVK
ROM
ROM
ROM
JPN
JPN
JPN
CHN

DS1TIZ
DSITHK

DL7AFJ

LASUW

HLAGWK
DS1RUP
JK6XEY
JQILCW

JA7-311
JIICBS
JIIMDV

101'03
134'35
105'40
94'58
*190'56

59'20
88'53
74'45
84'27

78'50
107'17
71'25
117'46
93'33
105'23
103'39
122'02

44'02
53'52
57'31
51'49
51'57
66'37
48'11
56'02
57'15
60'57
74'24
75'14
69'43
81'13
92'09
90'21
111'38
137'38
96'25

AN SO (o~ NS I RN

W W W W W
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200'38

148'13

159'12

186'07

189'11

198'56

225'41

97'54

103'46

104'13

135'21

150'56

201'59

224'39

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Hao, Peihong
Wang, Yuhui

. Guan, Weiyan

Luo, Zhuoyao
Yao, Yifeng

. Semenov, Andrey

Seiitkul, Dinmukhammed

Category M21

1.

10.

11.

12.

Raykov, Alexandr
Rodionov, Bogdan
Kuznetsov, Roman

. Gniedov, Volodymyr

Shtanko, Sergii
Ivanko, Oleksii

. Oma, Jakub

Hikl, Tomas
Simacek, Ondrej

. Viskup, Peter

Kosut, Martin
Cuninka, Jan

. Kérner, Ralph

Hergert, Alexander
Gutmann, Michael

. Niedzwiecki, Patryk

Deptulski, Mateusz
Grosman, Jan

. Gaberc, Niko

Strman, Mitja

. Ogura, Shuichi

Miyoshi, Nobuyuki
Bando, Hideyasu

. Natsag, Munkh-Erdene

Tumsaikhan, Lkhaasuren
Mijiddorj, Munkhbaatar
Zhou, Yi

Yang, Guang

Meldebek, Aidos
Korkimbay, Sherkhan
Dai, Mingxuan

Li, Xidong

CHN
CHN
MAC
MAC

g8 &

RUS
RUS
RUS

CZE
CZE
CZE
SVK
SVK
SVK
GER
GER
GER
POL
POL
POL
SLO
SLO
JPN
JPN
JPN
MGL
MGL
MGL
CHN
CHN

HKG
HKG

DE1ADH

SP2KMH

S56S0N
S56PPO
JH4ETY
JHSLYW
JR5PVC

128'14
*200'08
91'51
116'00
96'53
102'41
135'05

51'05
51'24
68'23
51'57
55'02
70'49
53'37
56'27
60'35
54'08
67'19
69'19
55'38
77'44
79'57
54'26
91'34
106'31
66'02
81'44
88'15
104'52
124'45
98'05
99'20
129'34
95'22
93'32
137'22
120'36
95'48
72'27
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207'51

237'46

102'29

106'59

110'04

121'27

133'22

146'00

147'46

193'07

197'25

188'54

257'58

168'15

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11



Category M40

1.

10.

11.

12.

Sindelka, Antonin
KliZ, Michal

. Zelenskyi, Sergii

Davydenko, Iurii
Redka, Maksym

. Kasymov, Vladislav

Goncharov, Alekseii
Godunov, Eduard

. Cherniavsky, Sergey

Pastor, Kai

. Lehtosaari, Kimmo

Kirves, Petri

. Kubisiak, Marek

Wisniewski, Dariusz

. Kim, Yun Gi

Park, Chong Kyoung
Sin, Chan Six

. Harker, Kenneth

Burkhead, Joseph

. Saito, Toshiyuki

Ishikawa, Tomomichi
Kikuichi, Yoshifumi
Qian, Guangwu

Yuan, Qimu

Zhou, Jinsu

Skrop, Robert
Mucsi, Mihaly
Borkhuu, Elbegbayar
Dorjjugder, Ganbat

Category M50

1.

4.

Burda, Yurii
Romanov, Viktor
Kruchinin, Eduard

. Mokry, Pavel

Marecek, Jiri
Latal, Miroslav

. Afonkin, Vadim

Mejevoi, Nicolai
Wright, Bill
Viira, Andres

CZE
CZE

Z 8B

RUS
RUS
RUS
GER
GER
FIN
FIN
POL
POL
KOR
KOR
KOR
USA
USA
JPN
JPN
JPN
CHN
CHN
CHN
HUN

MGL
MGL

RUS
RUS
RUS
CZE
CZE
CZE
USA
USA
USA
EST

DGOYT
OH2JKU
OHZKHX

DS1HVZ
DSIMFC
DS1EMC
WM5R

JN2LPL

JL2THY
JF3KRL

RIMQ

OK2PMA
OK2BWN
OK2LMX

WB6CMD

56'52
65'16
61'46
70'39
72'29
60'24
77'21
88'00
57'29
83'47
95'36
98'36
81'43
118'19
86'32
116'47
69'21
91'21
123'40
101'34
113'37
81'35
113'46
127'44
123'02
75'39
72'57
107'25
116'19

51'19
56'09
103'50
51'41
61'25
66'40
50'54
74'28
93'46
71'57
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122'08

132'25

137'45

141'16

194'12

200'02

203'19

215'01

215'11

241'30

148'36

223'44

107'28

113'06

125'22

147'30
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10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Kuusik, Kalle
Gede, Tarmo

. Skudrickas, Algirdas

Basys, Rimantas

. Sletvold, Jon

Olsen, Svein

. Eichler, Gerald

Drews, Christian

. Brunner, Sandor

Nagy, Gyorgy
Kovacs, Attila Gabor

. lakymenko, Vitalii

Shuman, Oleg
Marcu, Adrian
Babeu, Pavel
Lee, Gun Chun
Kim, Young Ho
Kim, Seong Ju
Nishihara, Tatsuo
Ishizuka, Akira
Shimizu, Shigeru
Qi, Jihui

Zhao, Dahong

Li, Hui

Qian, Dajun
Wang, Weizhu

Category M60

1.

Mar$alka, Arunas
Zukauskas, Artaras

. Ljungstrém, Peter
Haugaard-Pedersen, Peder

Palmquist, Jan

. Nagy, Bela

Laszlo, Karoly
Moravszki, Janos

. Guliev, Chermen

Nurgaliev, Yury

. Héfner, Bernd

Gotte, Heinrich
Wittek, Claus—Dieter

. Ono, Masao

EST
EST
LTU
LTU
NOR
NOR
GER
GER
HUN

ZEEEE

ROM
ROM
KOR
KOR
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
HKG
HKG
CHN
CHN
CHN

LTU
LTU
SWE
SWE
SWE
HUN

HUN
RUS
RUS
GER
GER
GER
JPN

LASNGA
LAGKCA
DL1DSR
DL7APD

HA3PA

YO7LOI
YOOTW

HL2WVO
DS2RDO
DS3MBB
JAOQBY
JAOPZC
7M3RMD

LY4FOX
LY5FOX
SM5KMU
SMOGNS
SM5FUG
HA8BE

UA3BL
RWOWS
DL1AQ

DF8QJ
JRIEYZ

75'33
107'06
61'49
86'37
60'40
92'35
63'15
102'14
82'36
88'22
115'56
76'55
102'43
85'42
104'14
98'04
104'36
122'42
91'42
110'59
113'35
99'07
100'37
94'31
107'08
106'02

52'42
60'58
56'55
58'30
67'29
57'37
57'53
62'17
46'54
85'44
63'20
69'47
69'51
66'22
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148'26

153'15

165'29

170'58

179'38

189'56

202'40

202'41

199'44

201'39

113'40

115'25

115'30

132'38

133'07

139'29

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



Kanamaru, Yoshikazu
Matsushima, Kenichi

. Kim, Jong Mo

Namgung, Kuhn
Cho, Dong Ik

. Dons, Christian

Sollie, @ivind

. Bramham, John

Cole, Peter

—— Lou, Guojun

Fan, Qingren

Category M70

1.

Fursa, Oleg
Baranovskyi, Viktor

. Borcsok, Istvan

Matrai, Istvan

. Matsuura, Takayuki

Hosaka, Noboru
Kaneshige, Yoshimi

. Lenander, Bo

Svensson, Gunnar
Svensson, Rolf

. Faleev, Sergeii

Solovev, Sergei
Sudnik, Iurii

Organizer: KARL HLOHQ

JPN
JPN
KOR
KOR
KOR
NOR

JH6AAM 73'07
JGIDGC 89'55
DS1CJK 66'09
HL2DDS 75'28
HLAGWB 90'00
LAS0Q 70'41

NOR LAIKP 78'08

AUS
AUS
CIN
CHN

HUN

JPN
JPN
JPN
SWE
SWE
SWE
RUS
RUS
RUS

VK3WWW 99'33
VK3ADY 100'00
115'04

*236'11

42'56
76'39
HG8ZG 61'57
HA4XA 70'24
JH5FUL 63'03
JEIXXK 77'02
JR1CHU 96'55
SM5CIW 69'56
SMO-668 79'05
SMaDIY 96'40
83'19
102'50
104'42

S N S Y N N T O O N

141'37

148'49

199'33

115'04

119'35

132'21

140'05

149'01

186'09



The 19th World ARDF Championships TR
2~8 Sep. 2018, Sokcho Korea Scale 1:15,000 Contours 5m

t ﬁrave oo P Classic 3.5MHz:
=~ Man-made Feature TX 1...5-3550 kHz

% Out-of-bounds Area
=Crossing Point Beacon - 3600kHz

Classic 144MHz:
TX 1...5-144.500 MHZ
Beacon - 144.850 MHz

Mapping & Cartography:
An Sang Yoon(2018)

Organizers:
Kim Duck Ki - DS3EXT

Choi Seung Mok - HL20CS
Choi Hyeong Moon - HL4CFN

NeFHEFLE
b Ministry of Science and ICT
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Management Service
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